

ATTACHMENTS

Under Separate Cover for Late Items

Ordinary Council Meeting Wednesday, 25 September 2019

Table of Contents

14.2	Adoption of Revised 2019/20 Fees and Charges (File No. 12/05/0012)
	Attachment 1 Fees and Charges Schedule4

Town of Port Hedland 2019/20 Fees and Cha	Secondarie		GST					
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 Total	ee Unit	19/20 Fee	GST	19/20 Total Fe
Companion Card								
The Western Australian Companion Card Program promotes				-				les with this progra
Council Decision 201314/255). Holders of a Companion Carc							9	a daalaalaa faaa Wila
The purpose of the Companion Card is to ensure that people ollowing Town of Port Hedland facilities recognise the Comp			and events	without a compa	nion to provide atter	idant care support, a	re not charged two	admission tees. The
Wanangkura Stadium	anion card Progra	hit.						
Gratwick Aquatic Centre								
South Hedland Aquatic Centre								
JD Hardie Centre								
Matt Dann Cultural Centre								
Library Workshops								
Pensioner Definition								
An eligible pensioner is a pensioner as defined in the Rates a Community Group Definition	nd Charges (Rebat	es and Deferme	ents) Act 199	2 section 3(1).				
To qualify for the Community Group Rate as set out below, d	lubs and organisat	floor are require	ed to provid	a documentaru e	idanca that clearly a	stablishes that they a	ara a Community Or	anisation as define
by the ATO. The Australian Tax Office (ATO) defines commun	-				5	9	6	± .
established for the purpose of making a profit." This docume		· •					-	
clause.	10 mm - 11 mm -		<u>.</u>	nan - ana anan anana sa sa ang sa		an an an a do ar an an a		ere es creas. Éscapas
			GST					
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 Total	ee Unit	19/20 Fee	GST	19/20 Total Fe
Rating Charges								
Rates Reprint	YES		YES	\$ 27	.00 Per Re-Print	27.00		\$ 27.0
Settlement Enquiry – Rate Search	YES		YES	\$ 27	.00 Per Search	27.00		\$ 27.0
Complete Owners Listing	YES		YES	\$ 338		338.60	-	\$ 338.0
Electoral Rolls	YES		YES		.00 Per Extract	30.00	-	
LIEWAY OF MAILS	162		162	ə 30	OD Per Extract One off	30.00	•	\$ 30.0
					establishment	1		
Rates Direct Debit Arrangement - one off establishment fee	YES		YES	\$ 60	.00 fee	60.00		\$ 60.0
the second second second second stabilitient ree	123		120	- 00		00.00		
					Per dishonoured	1		
Dishonoured items- Direct Debit	YES		YES	\$ 25	.00 transaction	25.00		\$ 25.0
	1.000			•				·
Refund of rates overpayments – Administration Fee	YES		YES	\$ 15	00 Per Duplicate	25.00	-	\$ 25.0
nstalment Plans - Administration Fee per instalment notice.						1		
The administration fee does not apply to the first instalment						1		
(therefore a total fee of \$42 per year) The fee is only						1		
applicable to ratepayers who elect to pay by the four						1		
instalments option by the due date	YES		YES	\$ 14	.00 Per instalment	14.00		\$ 14.0
instalment Plans - Interest		YES	YES	5.	5%			5.5
Rates and Service Charges Outstanding after 35 days Penalty								
Interest		YES	YES	1	1%			11
Rates - Reimbursement of Search / Legal Fees	YES			At C	ost Per charge			At Co
Photocopying (per sheet)								
A4 (black and white only) per page	YES			\$ 0.	40 Perpage	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.04	\$ 0.4
A4 (colour only) per page	YES				00 Perpage	\$ 0.91	\$ 0.09	\$ 1.0
A3 (black and white only) per page	YES				50 Perpage	\$ 0.55		\$ 0.6
A3 (colour only) per page	YES				30 Perpage	\$ 2.09		\$ 2.3
Scanning to email	YES			\$ 1.	00 Perpage	\$ 0.91	\$ 0.09	\$ 1.0
Printing/copying of regulatory information from Council reco	rds is GST exempt	È						
Freedom of Information Application Fee		YES	YES	\$ 30	00 Per request	30.00		\$ 30.0
Freedom of Information Research (per hour)	YES			\$ 30.	00 Per hour	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.73	\$ 30.0
General								
Copy of the Agenda or Minutes of a Council or Committee	YES			\$ 15.	00 Per agenda	\$ 13.64	\$ 1.36	\$ 15.0
Audio recording of Council Meetings	YES			\$ 15.	00 Per recording	\$ 13.64	\$ 1.36	\$ 15.0
Copy of Annual Report, Annual Budget, Strategic Community								
Plan or Corporate Business Plan	YES			\$ 10.	00 Per report	\$ 9.09	\$ 0.91	\$ 10.0
Debtors Reimbursement of Search / Legal Fees	YES				Per charge			At Co
ு பாட்டா. காராராராமும்ப் கைக்கு கூடங்கும் பி¥ாக ஆய்கும் இன்றுக்கு						1		
					Per dishonoured	1		
Dishonoured items- Direct Debit excluding Rates					transaction	\$ 5.45	\$ 0.55	\$ 6.0
Debtors outstanding after 35 days		YES	YES	1	1%			11
COMMUNITY OVALS AND PARKS						-		
			GST					
	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 Total	ee Unit	19/20 Fee	GST	19/20 Total Fe
Bond - All Events/All Facilities	in a state of the			,				,
unless stated otherwise) - for description of different bond le	vels, refer to the l	bond matrix in t	he ToPH Cos	ual Hirers and Se	asonal User Policy			
evel 1		YES	YES	\$ 100		100.00		\$ 100.0
evel 2		YES	YES	\$ 500		500.00		\$ 500.0
			000		•			
evel 3		YES	YES	\$ 1,000		1,000.00		\$ 1,000.0
evel 4		YES	YES	\$ 2,000	•	2,000.00	•	\$ 2,000.0
evel 5		YES	YES	\$ 3,000	00 Per booking	3,000.00		\$ 3,000.
evel 6		YES	YES	\$ 4,000	00 Per booking	4,000.00		\$ 4,000.
evel 7		YES	YES	\$ 5,000		5,000.00		\$ 5,000.
internet in the second s		YES			•		-	-
aval 8		TES	YES	\$ 6,000		6,000.00	•	\$ 6,000.
			1. apr. 1.	lat.	00			
Level 8 Level 9		YES	YES	\$ 7,000		7,000.00		\$ 7,000.0
			YES YES	lat.		7,000.00 8,000.00		\$ 8,000.0
evel 9 evel 10		YES		\$ 7,000	00 Per booking			
evel 9		YES YES	YES	\$ 7,000 \$ 8,000	.00 Per booking .00 Per booking	8,000.00		\$ 8,000.

Town of Port Hedland 2019/20 Fees and Cha	rges Schedule	9									
	-		GST								
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 Total Fee	unit		19/20 Fee		GST	19	/20 Total Fe
Sports Grounds, Ovals, Reserves and Parks											
Sporting Storage Shed - Seasonal Charge	YES			\$ 35.00	Per season	s	31.82	Ś	3.18	Ś	35.0
Sporting Club Room	YES			\$ 500.00	Per season	s	454.55		45.45	s	500.0
Commercial				•		\$	-	\$		*	
Full day rate for ToPH oval hires	YES				Per day	ŝ	636.36	Ś	63.64	\$	700.0
All Reserves and ovals excluding Marie Marland	YES			\$ 50.00	Per hour	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.0
Marie Marland - Baseball Diamond	YES			\$ 12.50	Per hour	\$	11.36	\$	1.14	\$	12.5
Marie Marland - Softball Field	YES			\$ 12.50	Per hour	\$	11.36	\$	1.14	\$	12.5
Marie Marland - Soccer, Touch Football and Rugby field 1 &											
2	YES			\$ 12.50	Per hour	\$	11.36		1.14	\$	12.5
Community Groups – receive 50% discount						\$	*	\$	-	-	
All Reserves and ovals excluding Marie Marland	YES			\$ 25.00	Per hour	\$	22.73	-	2.27	\$	25.0
Marie Marland - Baseball Diamond	YES			\$ 6.25	Per hour	\$	0.0.0.15	\$	0.57	\$	6.2
Marie Marland - Softball Field	YES			\$ 6.25	Per hour	\$	5.68	\$	0.57	\$	6.2
Marie Marland - Soccer, Touch Football and Rugby field 1 &	YES			\$ 6.25	Per hour	s	5.68	ć	0.57	\$	6.2
All Reserves and ovals excluding Marie Marland - Training	165			\$ 0.23	Fernour	2	5.00	Ş	0.57	*	0.2
only	YES			\$ 12.50	Per hour	\$	11.36	\$	1.14	\$	12.5
				_							
Marie Marland - Baseball Diamond - Training only	YES			\$ 3.15	Per hour	\$	2.86		0.29	\$	3.1
Marie Marland - Softball Field - Training only	YES			\$ 3.15	Per hour	\$	2.86	\$	0.29	\$	3.1
Marie Marland - Soccer, Touch Football and Rugby field 1 &	1000			¢	Dechaus		2.00		0.20	¢	
2 = Training only	YES			\$ 3.15	Per hour	\$	2.86	\$	0.29	\$	3.1
Juniors Reserves Hire (U18)	YES			Free	Per hour						Free
Faye Gladstone Netball Courts & Port Hedland Tennis	Courts					<u> </u>					
Commercial					Per hour per	<u> </u>					
Court Hire Hourly Rate (Netball)	YES			\$ 5.85	court	\$	5.32	Ś	0.53	\$	5.8
					Per hour per	-					
Court Hire Hourly Rate (Tennis)	YES			\$ 5.85	court	\$	5.32	\$	0.53	\$	5.8
					-						
Field Hire Hourly Rate (Hockey)	YES			\$ 23.40	Per hour per field	\$	21.27	\$	2.13	\$	23.40
Community Groups – receive 50% discount					Per hour per	<u> </u>					
Court Hire Hourly Rate (Netball)	YES			\$ 2.95	court	\$	2.68	\$	0.27	Ś	2.9
an an an ann an an an the ann an tha ann an th				,	Per hour per	Ť	2111		1.121	á.	
Court Hire Hourly Rate (Tennis)	YES			\$ 2.95	court	\$	2.68	\$	0.27	\$	2.9
Field Hire Hourly Rate (Hockey)	YES			\$ 11.80	Per hour per field	s	10.73	Ś	1.07	\$	11.80
a na mana na mana ka ana sa ka na na kiki				÷	Per hour per	Ť		7		Ť	
Court Hire Hourly Rate (Netball) - Training Only	YES			\$ 1.50	court	\$	1.36	\$	0.14	\$	1.50
	1.100.00			4 4 5 4	Per hour per		1.96				1.54
Court Hire Hourly Rate (Tennis) - Training Only	YES			\$ 1.50	court	\$	1.36	\$	0.14	ş	1.50
Field Hire Hourly Rate (Hockey) - Training Only	YES			\$ 5.90	Per hour per field	\$	5.36	\$	0.54	\$	5.90
Juniors Hire (U18)	YES			Free							Free
Race Meetings											
Charges for Race Meetings (Per Race Meeting)	YES			\$ 1,757.60	Per Race Meeting	\$	1,597.82	\$	159.78	Ş	1,757.60
Sports Ground Lighting											
Colin Matheson Oval, Kevin Scott Oval, Maire Marlan		Gladstone Ne	tball Court		Restauteses		0.00	*		*	0.4
Lighting per hour	YES			\$ 0.43	Per kW hour	\$	0.39	-	0.04		0.4
Purchase of lighting swipe card	YES			\$ 50.00	Per Card	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.0
McGregor Street Reserve, Port Hedland						-					
Lighting per hour						1					
(2 tokens are given out and each token lasts for 30 minutes)	YES			\$ 11.45	Per hour	\$	10.41	\$	1.04	\$	11.4
Cleaning and Other Charges – Reserves and Recreation											
Hire of Event Bins 240 Litre	YES			\$ 500.00	10 Bins	\$	454.55	\$	45.45	\$	500.0
Failure to tidy a facility within 12hrs of a club event: \$200 +					_						
any cleaning fees acquired by the Town of Port Hedland	YES				Per event	\$	181.82	\$	18.18	\$	200.0
Community Pavilion / Hall Hire											
Percy Gratwick Memorial Hall						-					
After Hours Staffing	معروي			\$ 82.00	Bashave		74.55	¢	7.45	ė	82.0
Duty Manager Commercial	YES			\$ 82.00	Per hour	\$	74.55	4	7.45	\$	82.0
acility Rental – Floor Space Only (per hour)	YES			\$ 80.00	Per hour	\$	72.73	¢	7.27	\$	80.0
anest neuron - rison share only (her nonch	125			* 30.00	re nour	ľ –	12.13	*	1.21	*	50.0
acility Rental – Floor Space and Stage (per hour)	YES			\$ 110.00	Per hour	\$	100.00	\$	10.00	\$	110.0
acility Rental – Kitchen (per hour)	YES			\$ 50.00	Per hour	s	45.45		4.55	\$	50.0
	YES			\$ 200.00	Per Event	Ś	181.82		18.18		200.0
Cleaning Fee		ng costs)				1		· ·		e	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	stujj unu tieum	-		\$ 40.00	Per hour	\$	36.37	\$	3.64	\$	40.0
Community Groups – receive 50% discount (Excluding	YES			\$ 40.00		1		~	e,	₫	200 MG
Community Groups – receive 50% discount (Excluding				\$ 40.00							
Community Groups - receive 50% discount (Excluding Facility Rental - All Inclusive Rate (per hour)				\$ 55.00	Per hour	\$	50.00	\$	5.00	\$	55.0
Cleaning Fee Community Groups – receive 50% discount (Excluding Facility Rental – All Inclusive Rate (per hour) Facility Rental – Floor Space and Stage (per hour) Facility Rental – Kitchen (per hour)	YES				Per hour Per hour	\$ \$	50.00 22.73		5.00 2.27		
Community Groups – receive 50% discount (Excluding) Facility Rental – All Inclusive Rate (per hour) Facility Rental – Floor Space and Stage (per hour) Facility Rental – Kitchen (per hour)	YES			\$ 55.00							
Community Groups – receive 50% discount (Excluding) Facility Rental – All Inclusive Rate (per hour) Facility Rental – Floor Space and Stage (per hour) Facility Rental – Kitchen (per hour) Colin Matheson Community Pavilion Commercial	YES			\$ 55.00 \$ 25.00		\$	22.73	\$	2.27	s	55.0 25.0
Community Groups – receive 50% discount (Excluding Facility Rental – All Inclusive Rate (per hour) Facility Rental – Floor Space and Stage (per hour) Facility Rental – Kitchen (per hour) Colin Matheson Community Pavilion Commercial Facility Rental – All Inclusive Rate (per hour)	YES			\$ 55.00				\$		s	
Community Groups – receive 50% discount (Excluding Facility Rental – All Inclusive Rate (per hour) Facility Rental – Floor Space and Stage (per hour) Facility Rental – Kitchen (per hour) Colin Matheson Community Pavilion Commercial	YES YES YES			\$ 55.00 \$ 25.00	Per hour Per Hour	\$	22.73	s s	2.27	s s	25.0

	arges Schedule		GST			1					
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	GST Exempt	18/19 Total Fe	e Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	10	/20 Total Fe
Commercial	Discretionary	Regulatory	exempt	10/15 10(4) 10	e ont		15/20100		001	-	720100111
acility Rental – All Inclusive Rate (per hour)	YES			\$ 40.0	0 Per hour	\$	36.36	\$	3.64	\$	40.0
Community Groups – receive 50% discount				-							
Facility Rental – All Inclusive Rate (per hour)	YES			\$ 20.0	0 Per hour	\$	18.18	\$	1.82	\$	20.00
GRATWICK AQUATIC CENTRE			0.67			_					
	Discretionary	Regulatory	GST Exempt	18/19 Total Fe	e Unit	L	19/20 Fee		GST	19	/20 Total Fe
Aquatic Centre Rental	Discretionary	negulatory	Exempt	20/20 10 101	e ont		13/20100		001	-	/201000110
Full Facility Commercial per hour (includes all entries) Full Facility Not For Profit & Community per hour (includes	YES			\$ 280.0	0 Per hour	\$	254.55	Ş	25.45	Ş	280.00
all entries)	YES			\$ 210.0	0 Per hour	5	190.91	\$	19.09	\$	210.00
Staff fee per hour (Duty Manager)	YES			\$ 84.0		\$	76.36		7.64	\$	84.00
Staff fee per hour (Life Guard)	YES			\$ 70.0	-	\$	63.64		6.36	\$	70.00
								~			
School carnival hire full day (spectator fees apply)	YES			\$ 566.0	0 Per Day	\$	514.55	\$	51.45	\$	566.00
School carnival hire half day (spectator fees apply)	YES			\$ 370.0	0 Per half day	s	336.36	\$	33.64	\$	370.00
school cannaar nine nam day (spectator nees appry)	165			\$ 370.0		ľ	550.50	Ş	55.04		570.0
Lane hire - peak (4pm - 7pm) (entries not included)	YES			\$ 17.0	0 Per hour	\$	15.45	\$	1.55	\$	17.00
Lane hire - off peak (entries not included)	YES			\$ 8.0	0 Per hour	\$	7.27	\$	0.73	\$	8.0
Lane hire - Sporting Clubs (Tri and Swim Club)	YES			\$ 8.0	0 Per hour	\$	7.27	\$	0.73	\$	8.00
affer ble bles og bere frederiketer og bere							100.07				
Inflatable hire per hour (excludes required additional staff)	YES			\$ 110.0		\$	100.00		10.00	\$	110.00
Inflatable - public use (additional to entry fee)	YES			\$ 3.0		\$	2.73		0.27	\$	3.0
Dive pool - per hour	YES			\$ 92.0		\$	83.64		8.36	\$ ¢	92.00
Water polo pool - per hour (during open hours)	YES			\$ 84.0	0 Per hour	\$	76.36	\$	7.64	\$	84.00
Junior Water polo pool - per hour (during open hours)	YES			Fre	e Perhour	1					Free
Swim for Fruit	YES			\$ 2.0	0 Perentry	\$	1.82	\$	0.18	\$	2.0
Water polo - per hour (during closed hours; must hire						Ť					
additional staff)	YES			Fre	e						Free
Pension Carer if required	YES			Fre	e						Fre
Town of Port Hedland Aquatic Wellness Program (Policy Manual)	YES			Fre		1					Fre
Swim Club Coaches – up to 12 nominated coaches for junior				rie.	•						rie.
programs.	YES			Fre	e						Free
Pool Charges											
Adult entry (16+ years)	YES			\$ 6.0	0 Perentry	\$	5.45	\$	0.55	\$	6.0
Concession - Adult	YES			\$ 5.0	0 Perentry	\$	4.55	\$	0.45	\$	5.0
Child entry (under 2 years)	YES			Fre	e Perentry						Free
Child entry (2+ up to 16 years)	YES			\$ 3.0	0 Perentry	\$	2.73	\$	0.27	\$	3.00
Family Swim Entry (1 x Adult, 2 x Child)	YES			\$ 10.5	0 Perentry	\$	9.55	\$	0.95	\$	10.5
Family Swim Entry (2 x Adults, 2 x Child)	YES			\$ 15.5	0 Perentry	\$	14.09	\$	1.41	\$	15.5
Additional child to Family Swim Entry	YES				Perentry	\$	1.82	\$	0.18	\$	2.0
Aquatic Adult 10 Pass Card	YES			\$ 54.0	0 Per card	\$	49.09	\$	4.91	\$	54.00
Aquatic Adult 10 Pass Concession	YES			\$ 45.0		\$	40.91		4.09	\$	45.00
Aquatic Child 10 Pass Card	YES			\$ 27.0	0 Per card	s	24.55		2.45	s	27.0
Spectators	YES			\$ 2.0		s	1.82		0.18	\$	2.00
Spectators – Vacation Swim	YES			\$ 2.0		s	1.82		0.18	\$	2.0
Spectators - Swim Club Members	YES			Fre	87 B	ľ	1.02	•	0.10	*	Fre
Single entry for Swim/ Water Polo Club adult member	YES			\$ 3.0		\$	2.73	ć	0.27	\$	3.00
Single entry for Swim/ Water Polo Club addit member										\$	
	YES			\$ 2.0		\$	1.82	-	0.18	141	2.0
Aquatic Swim/ Water Polo Club Adult 10 pass card	YES			\$ 27.0		\$	24.55		2.45	\$ ¢	27.0
Aquatic Swim/ Water Polo Club Child 10 pass card Aquatic Birthday Party (cost per child) Includes 2 hour party	YES			\$ 18.0	0 Per card	\$	16.36	\$	1.64	\$	18.00
area hire, required staff, all themed package activities (min						1					
12 children)	YES			\$ 20.0	0 Per child	\$	18.18	\$	1.82	\$	20.00
Swimming Lessons											
Child Swimming Lessons	YES			\$ 15.3	0 Per lesson	\$	13.91	\$	1.39	\$	15.3
Child Swimming Program Term fee	YES			\$ 153.0	0 Perterm	\$	139.09	\$	13.91	\$	153.0
Adult Swimming Lessons	YES			\$ 20.0	0 Per lesson	\$	18.18	\$	1.82	\$	20.0
Vacation Swimming entry	YES			\$ 2.0	0 Perentry	\$	1.82	\$	0.18	\$	2.0
In Term Swimming entry	YES			\$ 2.0	0 Perentry	\$	1.82	\$	0.18	\$	2.00
Private Lesson (Adult or Child)	YES			\$ 45.0		\$	40.91		4.09	\$	45.00
Iunior Squad per person (1hr session)	YES			\$ 15.3		\$	13.91		1.39	\$	15.3
Iunior Lifeguard Club (per person/term)	YES			\$ 100.0	0 Perterm	\$	90.91	\$	9.09	\$	100.00
<u>Memberships</u>											
Aquatic memberships Joining fee	YES			\$ 35.0	0 Persign up	\$	31.82	\$	3.18	\$	35.0
Aquatic Membership - Adult Fortnightly DD (17 yrs+)(covers								4			
entry costs and Aquatic GF classes only)	YES			\$ 36.0	0 Per fortnight	\$	32.73	\$	3.27	\$	36.00
Aquatic Membership - Adult Fortnightly DD Concession (17						1					
yrs+)(covers entry costs and Aquatic GF classes only)	YES			\$ 28.0	0 Per fortnight	\$	25.45	\$	2.55	\$	28.00
Aquatic Membership - Adult 3 Month (17 yrs+)(covers entry											
costs and Aquatic GF classes only)	YES			\$ 234.0	0 Per 3 months	\$	212.73	\$	21.27	\$	234.00
Aquatic Membership - Adult 3 Month Concession (17											

Town of Port Hedland 2019/20 Fees and Cha	rges Schedule	•									
			GST							10/207	
Description Aquatic Membership = Adult 6 Month (17 yrs+)(covers entry	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	19/20 To	otal Fee
costs and Aquatic GF classes only)	YES			\$ 468.00	Per 6 months	\$	425.45	\$	42.55	\$	468.00
Aquatic Membership = Adult 6 Month Concession (17											
yrs+)(covers entry costs and Aquatic GF classes only)	YES			\$ 364.00	Per 6 months	\$	330.91	\$	33.09	\$	364.00
Aquatic Membership - Adult 12 Month (17 yrs+)(covers entry costs and Aquatic GF classes only)	WEE			¢ 036.00	Per 12 months		850.91	ć	8E 00	s	936.00
Aquatic Membership - Adult 12 Month Concession (17	YES			\$ 936.00	Per 12 montris	\$	850.91	Ş	85.09	\$	930.00
yrs+)(covers entry costs and Aquatic GF classes only)	YES			\$ 728.00	Per 12 months	\$	661.82	\$	66.18	\$	728.00
Aquatic Membership - Child Fortnightly DD (0-17 yrs)(covers											
entry costs only) Aquatic Membership - Child 3 Month (0-17 yrs)(covers entry	YES			\$ 25.00	Per fortnight	\$	22.73	Ş	2.27	\$	25.00
costs only)	YES			\$ 162.50	Per 3 months	\$	147.73	\$	14.77	\$	162.50
Aquatic Membership - Child 6 Month (0-17 yrs)(covers entry				¢ 335.00	Deef months		205 45		20.55	ć	325.00
costs only) Aquatic Membership - Child 12 Month (0-17 yrs)(covers	YES			\$ 325.00	Per 6 months	\$	295.45	Ş	29.55	\$	525.00
entry costs only)	YES			\$ 650.00	Per 12 months	\$	590.91	\$	59.09	\$	650.00
Aquatic Membership - Family, Fortnightly DD (2xadult + 2xchild)(covers entry costs at GAC and SHAC and Aquatic GF						I .					
classes only)	YES			\$ 72.00	Per fortnight	\$	65.45	\$	6.55	\$	72.00
Aquatic Facility Based Group Fitness - Casual											
Outdoor Group Fitness	YES			\$ 12.00	Per class	\$	10.91		1.09	\$	12.00
Outdoor Group Fitness - 10 Pass	YES			\$ 108.00	Per pass	\$	98.18		9.82	-	108.00
Aqua Aerobics	YES			\$ 20.00	Per class	\$	18.18		1.82	\$	20.00
Aqua Aerobics (Concession)	YES			\$ 16.00	Per class	\$	14.55		1.45	\$	16.00
Aqua Aerobics 10 Pass Health Club - Casual	YES			\$ 180.00 \$ 20.00	Per pass Per class	\$	163.64 18.18		16.36 1.82	\$	180.00
Health Club - Concession	YES			\$ 16.00	Per class	s	14.55		1.82	\$	16.00
Health Club (Gratwick & Wana Gym) 10 Pass Card	YES			\$ 180.00	Per pass	Ś	163.64			s	180.00
Health Club (Gratwick & Wana Gym) 10 Pass Card	120			• 100.00	e es prese	ľ		×	20100	*	
(Concession)	YES			\$ 144.00	Per pass	\$	130.91	\$	13.09	\$	144.00
Promotional Free Aqua Run Hire				Nie ale and						No	o charge
SOUTH HEDLAND AQUATIC CENTRE	YES			No charge		-				N	/ charge
			GST		_		_		_	_	
	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	19/20 To	otal Fe
Aquatic Centre Rental				Å	Bara baran		25.4.55		25.45		280.0
Full Facility Commercial per hour (includes all entries) Full Facility Not For Profit & Community per hour (includes	YES			\$ 280.00	Per hour	\$	254.55	\$	25.45	\$	280.00
all entries)	YES			\$ 210.00	Per hour	\$	190.91	\$	19.09	\$	210.00
Staff fee per hour (Duty Manager)	YES			\$ 84.00	Per hour	\$	76.36	\$	7.64	\$	84.00
Staff fee per hour (Life Guard)	YES			\$ 70.00	Per hour	\$	63.64	\$	6.36	\$	70.00
School carnival hire full day (spectator fees apply)	YES			\$ 566.00	Per Day	\$	514.55	\$	51.45	\$	566.00
School carnival hire half day (spectator fees apply)	YES			\$ 370.00	Per half day	\$	336.36	\$	33.64	\$	370.00
Lane hire - peak (4pm - 7pm) (entries not included)	YES			\$ 17.00	Per hour	\$	15.45	\$	1.55	\$	17.00
Lane hire - off peak (entries not included)	YES			\$ 8.00	Per hour	\$	7.27	\$	0.73	\$	8.00
Lane hire - Sporting Clubs (Tri and Swim Club)	YES			\$ 8.00	Per hour	\$	7.27	\$	0.73	\$	8.00
Inflatable hire per hour (excludes required additional staff)	YES			\$ 110.00	Per hour	\$	100.00	¢	10.00	\$	110.00
Inflatable - public use (additional to entry fee)	YES			\$ 3.00	Perentry	ŝ	2.73		0.27	s	3.00
Dive pool = per hour	YES			\$ 92.00	Per hour	s	83.64	-	8.36	s	92.00
Water polo pool = per hour (during open hours)	YES			\$ 84.00	Per hour	s	76.36		7.64	s	84.00
Junior Water polo pool - per hour (during open hours)	YES			Free	Per hour	Ť	,	*	100	×.	Free
Swim for Fruit	YES			\$ 2.00	Per entry	\$	1.82	Ś	0.18	Ś	2.00
Water polo - per hour (during closed hours; must hire	120			* 100	r as arrest	ľ		•		×.	
additional staff)	YES			Free		<u> </u>					Free
Pension Carer if required	YES			Free							Free
Town of Port Hedland Aquatic Wellness Program (Policy Manual)	YES			Free		L					Free
Swim Club Coaches – up to 12 nominated coaches for junior	3 km²			1122							1185
programs.	YES			Free							Free
Pool Charges								*			
A STATE OF A				\$ 6.00	Perentry	\$	5.45	Ş	0.55	\$	6.00
	YES							<i>2</i>		*	
Concession - Adult	YES			\$ 5.00	Per entry	\$	4.55	\$	0.45	\$	5.00
Concession - Adult Child entry (under 2 years)	YES YES			\$ 5.00 Free	Per entry Per entry						5.00 Free
Concession - Adult Child entry (under 2 years) Child entry (2+ up to 16 years)	YES YES YES			\$ 5.00 Free \$ 3.00	Per entry Per entry Per entry	\$	2.73	\$	0.27	\$	5.00 Free 3.00
Concession - Adult Child entry (under 2 years) Child entry (2+ up to 16 years) Family Swim Entry (1 x Adult, 2 x Child)	YES YES YES YES			\$ 5.00 Free \$ 3.00 \$ 10.50	Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry	\$ \$	2.73 9.55	\$ \$	0.27 0.95	\$ \$	5.00 Free 3.00 10.50
Concession - Adult Child entry (under 2 years) Child entry (2+ up to 16 years) Family Swim Entry (1 x Adult, 2 x Child) Family Swim Entry (2 x Adults, 2 x Child)	YES YES YES YES YES			\$ 5.00 Free \$ 3.00 \$ 10.50 \$ 15.50	Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry	\$	2.73	\$ \$	0.27	\$	5.00 Free 3.00 10.50
Concession - Adult Child entry (under 2 years) Child entry (2+ up to 16 years) Family Swim Entry (1 x Adult, 2 x Child) Family Swim Entry (2 x Adults, 2 x Child) Additional child to Family Swim Entry	YES YES YES YES YES YES			\$ 5.00 Free \$ 3.00 \$ 10.50 \$ 15.50 \$ 2.00	Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry	\$ \$ \$	2.73 9.55 14.09	\$ \$ \$	0.27 0.95 1.41	\$ \$ \$	5.00 Free 3.00 10.50 15.50
Concession - Adult Child entry (under 2 years) Child entry (2+ up to 16 years) Family Swim Entry (1 x Adult, 2 x Child) Family Swim Entry (2 x Adults, 2 x Child) Additional child to Family Swim Entry Aquatic Adult 10 Pass Card	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES			\$ 5.00 Free \$ 3.00 \$ 10.50 \$ 15.50 \$ 2.00 \$ 54.00	Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per card	\$ \$ \$	2.73 9.55 14.09 49.09	\$ \$ \$ \$	0.27 0.95 1.41 4.91	\$ \$ \$	5.00 Free 3.00 10.50 15.50 54.00
Concession - Adult Child entry {under 2 years} Child entry {2+ up to 16 years} Family Swim Entry (1 x Adult, 2 x Child) Family Swim Entry (2 x Adults, 2 x Child) Additional child to Family Swim Entry Aquatic Adult 10 Pass Card Aquatic Adult 10 Pass Concession	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES			\$ 5.00 Free \$ 3.00 \$ 10.50 \$ 15.50 \$ 2.00 \$ 54.00 \$ 45.00	Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per card Per card	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.73 9.55 14.09 49.09 40.91	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	0.27 0.95 1.41 4.91 4.09	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5.00 Free 3.00 10.50 15.50 54.00 45.00
Concession - Adult Child entry (under 2 years) Child entry (2+ up to 16 years) Family Swim Entry (1 x Adult, 2 x Child) Family Swim Entry (2 x Adults, 2 x Child) Additional child to Family Swim Entry Aquatic Adult 10 Pass Card Aquatic Adult 10 Pass Concession Aquatic Child 10 Pass Card	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES			\$ 5.00 Free \$ 3.00 \$ 10.50 \$ 15.50 \$ 2.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 54.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 27.00	Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per card Per card Per card	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.73 9.55 14.09 49.09 40.91 24.55	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	0.27 0.95 1.41 4.91 4.09 2.45	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5.00 Free 3.00 10.50 54.00 45.00 27.00
Concession - Adult Child entry (under 2 years) Child entry (2+ up to 16 years) Family Swim Entry (1 x Adult, 2 x Child) Family Swim Entry (2 x Adults, 2 x Child) Additional child to Family Swim Entry Aquatic Adult 10 Pass Card Aquatic Adult 10 Pass Concession Aquatic Child 10 Pass Card Spectators	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES			\$ 5.00 Free \$ 3.00 \$ 10.50 \$ 15.50 \$ 2.00 \$ 54.00 \$ 54.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 27.00 \$ 2.00	Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per card Per card Per card Per card Per card	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.73 9.55 14.09 49.09 40.91 24.55 1.82	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	0.27 0.95 1.41 4.91 4.09 2.45 0.18	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5.00 Free 3.00 10.50 15.50 54.00 45.00 27.00 2.00
Concession - Adult Child entry (under 2 years) Child entry (2+ up to 16 years) Family Swim Entry (1 x Adult, 2 x Child) Family Swim Entry (2 x Adults, 2 x Child) Additional child to Family Swim Entry Aquatic Adult 10 Pass Card Aquatic Adult 10 Pass Concession Aquatic Child 10 Pass Card Spectators Spectators – Vacation Swim	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES			\$ 5.00 Free \$ 3.00 \$ 10.50 \$ 15.50 \$ 2.00 \$ 54.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 27.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 2.00	Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per card Per card Per card	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.73 9.55 14.09 49.09 40.91 24.55	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	0.27 0.95 1.41 4.91 4.09 2.45	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5.00 Free 3.00 10.50 15.50 54.00 27.00 2.00 2.00
Concession - Adult Child entry (under 2 years) Child entry (2+ up to 16 years) Family Swim Entry (1 x Adult, 2 x Child) Family Swim Entry (2 x Adults, 2 x Child) Additional child to Family Swim Entry Aquatic Adult 10 Pass Card Aquatic Adult 10 Pass Card Aquatic Child 10 Pass Card Spectators Spectators- Vacation Swim Spectators- Swim Club Members	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES			\$ 5.00 Free \$ 3.00 \$ 10.50 \$ 15.50 \$ 2.00 \$ 54.00 \$ 54.00 \$ 27.00 \$ 27.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 2.00	Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per card Per card Per card Per card Per entry Per entry	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.73 9.55 14.09 49.09 40.91 24.55 1.82 1.82	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	0.27 0.95 1.41 4.91 4.09 2.45 0.18 0.18	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5.00 Free 3.00 10.50 15.50 54.00 45.00 27.00 2.00 Free
Adult entry (16+ years) Concession - Adult Child entry (under 2 years) Child entry (2+ up to 16 years) Family Swim Entry (1 x Adult, 2 x Child) Family Swim Entry (2 x Adults, 2 x Child) Additional child to Family Swim Entry Aquatic Adult 10 Pass Card Aquatic Adult 10 Pass Card Aquatic Child 10 Pass Card Spectators Spectators Spectators - Vacation Swim Spectators - Swim Club Members Single entry for Swim/ Water Polo Club adult member Single entry for Swim/ Water Polo Club child member	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES			\$ 5.00 Free \$ 3.00 \$ 10.50 \$ 15.50 \$ 2.00 \$ 54.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 27.00 \$ 2.00 \$ 2.00	Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per entry Per card Per card Per card Per card Per card	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.73 9.55 14.09 49.09 40.91 24.55 1.82	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	0.27 0.95 1.41 4.91 4.09 2.45 0.18	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5.00 Free 3.00 10.50 15.50 54.00 27.00 2.00 2.00

Town of Port Hedland 2019/20 Fees and Cha	rges Schedule	e									
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	GST Exempt	18/19 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	1	9/20 Total Fee
Aquatic Swim/ Water Polo Club Child 10 pass card	YES	Regulatory	exempt	\$ 18.00	Per card	\$	16.36	Ś	1.64	\$	18.00
Aquatic Birthday Party (cost per child) Includes 2 hour party	0 ==					Ť	=====				
area hire, required staff, all themed package activities (min				¢ 20.00	Der shild	١.	10.10		1.00	ċ	20.00
12 children) Swimming Lessons	YES			\$ 20.00	Per child	\$	18.18	\$	1.82	Ş	20.00
Child Swimming Lessons	YES			\$ 15.30	Per lesson	\$	13.91	Ś	1.39	\$	15.30
Child Swimming Program Term fee	YES			\$ 153.00	Perterm	\$	139.09		13.91		153.00
Adult Swimming Lessons	YES			\$ 20.00	Per lesson	\$	18.18	\$	1.82	\$	20.00
Vacation Swimming entry	YES			\$ 2.00	Perentry	\$	1.82	\$	0.18	\$	2.00
In Term Swimming entry	YES			\$ 2.00	Per entry	\$	1.82	\$	0.18	\$	2.00
Private Lesson (Adult or Child)	YES			\$ 45.00	Per lesson	\$	40.91	\$	4.09	\$	45.00
Iunior Squad per person (1hr session)	YES			\$ 15.30	Per session	\$	13.91	\$	1.39	\$	15.30
Iunior Lifeguard Club (per person/term)	YES			\$ 100.00	Perterm	\$	90.91	\$	9.09	\$	100.00
Memberships	12 2000				Berglenue			*	2.40	é	25.00
Aquatic memberships Joining fee	YES			\$ 35.00	Persign up	\$	31.82	\$	3.18	\$	35.00
Aquatic Membership - Adult Fortnightly DD (17 yrs+)(covers entry costs and Aquatic GF classes only)	YES			\$ 36.00	Per fortnight	s	32.73	\$	3.27	\$	36.00
contension dence a correction th	120			¥ 00.00		ľ	0200	*	5127		
Aquatic Membership - Adult Fortnightly DD Concession (17						Ι.					
yrs+)(covers entry costs and Aquatic GF classes only)	YES			\$ 28.00	Per fortnight	\$	25.45	\$	2.55	Ş	28.00
Aquatic Membership - Adult 3 Month (17 yrs+) (covers entry	2475			¢ 224.00	Der 2 meeths		212 72	ć	21 27	ć	224.00
costs and Aquatic GF classes only)	YES			\$ 234.00	Per 3 months	\$	212.73	\$	21.27	ş	234.00
Aquatic Membership - Adult 3 Month Concession (17 yrs+)(covers entry costs and Aquatic GF classes only)	YES			\$ 182.00	Per 3 months	\$	165.45	Ś	16.55	Ś	182.00
Aquatic Membership - Adult 6 Month (17 yrs+)(covers entry	5 Med			202100		Ť		*	_0.00	*	
costs and Aquatic GF classes only)	YES			\$ 468.00	Per 6 months	\$	425.45	\$	42.55	\$	468.00
Aquatic Membership - Adult 6 Month Concession (17											
yrs+)(covers entry costs and Aquatic GF classes only)	YES			\$ 364.00	Per 6 months	\$	330.91	\$	33.09	\$	364.00
Aquatic Membership - Adult 12 Month (17 yrs+)(covers						L					
entry costs and Aquatic GF classes only)	YES			\$ 936.00	Per 12 months	\$	850.91	Ş	85.09	\$	936.00
Aquatic Membership - Adult 12 Month Concession (17 yrs+)(covers entry costs and Aquatic GF classes only)	YES			\$ 728.00	Per 12 months	\$	661.82	ć	66.18	ć	728.00
Aquatic Membership - Child Fortnightly DD (0-17 yrs)(covers				\$ 728.00	Per 22 monuta	P	001.02	\$	00.10	4	720.00
entry costs only)	YES			\$ 25.00	Per fortnight	s	22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.00
Aquatic Membership - Child 3 Month (0-17 yrs)(covers entry						È					
costs only)	YES			\$ 162.50	Per 3 months	\$	147.73	\$	14.77	\$	162.50
Aquatic Membership - Child 6 Month (0-17 yrs)(covers entry											
costs only)	YES			\$ 325.00	Per 6 months	\$	295.45	\$	29.55	\$	325.00
Aquatic Membership - Child 12 Month (0-17 yrs)(covers					8						
entry costs only) Aquatic Membership - Family, Fortnightly DD (2xadult +	YES			\$ 650.00	Per 12 months	\$	590.91	Ş	59.09	\$	650.00
2xchild)(covers entry costs at GAC and SHAC and Aquatic GF						L					
classes only)	YES			\$ 72.00	Per fortnight	\$	65.45	\$	6.55	\$	72.00
Aquatic Facility Based Group Fitness - Casual				*							
Outdoor Group Fitness	YES			\$ 12.00	Per class	\$	10.91		1.09	\$	12.00
Outdoor Group Fitness - 10 Pass	YES			\$ 108.00	Per pass	\$	98.18		9.82	\$ \$	108.00 20.00
Aqua Aerobics Aqua Aerobics (Concession)	YES			\$ 20.00 \$ 16.00	Per class Per class	\$ \$	18.18 14.55		1.82	\$	16.00
Aqua Aerobics 10 Pass	YES			\$ 180.00	Per pass	ŝ	163.64		16.36		180.00
Health Club - Casual	YES			\$ 20.00	Per class	s	18.18	-	1.82	\$	20.00
Health Club - Concession	YES			\$ 16.00	Per class	s	14.55	-	1.45	\$	16.00
Health Club (Gratwick & Wana Gym) 10 Pass Card	YES			\$ 180.00	Per pass	Ś	163.64		16.36		180.00
Health Club (Gratwick & Wana Gym) 10 Pass Card				•		Ľ			2115.5		
(Concession)	YES			\$ 144.00	Per pass	\$	130.91	\$	13.09	\$	144.00
Promotional Free Aqua Run Hire	2000			Ne shares							No charge
WANANGKURA STADIUM	YES			No charge							Nocharge
WANANGKOKA STADIOWI			GST								
	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	1	9/20 Total Fee
Wanangkura Health Club Memberships (per fortnight)	*All members			ociated applicable	joining fee						
Platinum, Gym and Group Fitness Administration Fee					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L.				4	100 March 100 - 100
(includes administration, appraisal and induction)	YES			\$ 99.00	Per membership	- ×	90.00		9.00	\$	99.00
TeenFit membership joining fee Platinum Membership	YES			\$ 31.00	Per membership	\$	28.18	\$	2.82	\$	31.00
(Gym, group fitness and pool entry) - Fortnightly Direct						L					
Debit	YES			\$ 56.00	Per membership	\$	50.91	\$	5.09	\$	56.00
Platinum Membership Concession											
(Gym, group fitness and pool entry) - Fortnightly Direct Debit	YES			\$ 46.00	Per membership	s	41.82	s	4.18	\$	46.00
								-			60.00
Platinum Membership = 1 Week Pass	YES			\$ 60.00	Per week	\$	54.55		5.45	ş	
Platinum Membership = 1 Month Pass	YES			\$ 180.00	Per month	\$	163.64	Ş	16.36	\$	180.00
Platinum Membership - 3 Month Pass	YES			\$ 364.00	Per 3 months	\$	330.91	\$	33.09	\$	364.00
Placifium Membership - 5 Monch Pass					Per 3 months	5	271.82	ć	27.18	\$	299.00
Platinum Membership - 3 Month Pass Concession	YES			\$ 299.00	Per 5 months		ET AIVE	\$	27.10	Ŷ	
	YES			\$ 299.00 \$ 728.00	Per 6 months	\$	661.82		66.18		
Platinum Membership - 3 Month Pass Concession Platinum Membership- 6 Month Pass	YES			\$ 728.00	Per 6 months	\$	661.82	\$	66.18	\$	728.00
Platinum Membership - 3 Month Pass Concession Platinum Membership- 6 Month Pass Platinum Membership - 6 Month Pass Concession	YES			\$ 728.00 \$ 598.00	Per 6 months Per 6 months	\$	661.82 543.64	s s	66.18 54.36	\$ \$	728.00 598.00
Platinum Membership - 3 Month Pass Concession Platinum Membership- 6 Month Pass	YES			\$ 728.00	Per 6 months	\$	661.82	\$ \$ \$	66.18	\$ \$ \$	728.00

Town of Port Hedland 2019/20 Fees and Cha	rges schedule		GST								
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	GST Exempt	18/19 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	19	9/20 Total Fe
ym Membership - Fortnightly Direct Debit	YES	Regulatory	exempt	\$ 48.00	Per fortnight	\$	43.64	Ś	4.36	\$	48.
Ann menne mennik – seren Manuf manene menne	1.27			*		Ľ		•		÷	
ym Membership - Concession - Fortnightly Direct Debit	YES			\$ 40.00	Per fortnight	\$	36.36	\$	3.64	\$	40.
ym Membership - 1 Week Pass	YES			\$ 50.00	Per week	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.
ym Membership = 1 Month Pass	YES			\$ 150.00	Per month	\$	136.36	\$	13.64	\$	150.
sym Membership - 3 Month Pass	YES			\$ 312.00	Per 3 months	\$	283.64	\$	28.36	\$	312.
ym Membership - 3 Month Pass Concession	YES			\$ 247.00	Per 3 months	\$	224.55	\$	22.45	\$	247.
ym Membership - 6 Month Pass	YES			\$ 624.00	Per 6 months	s	567.27	Ś	56.73	\$	624.
Sym Membership - 6 Month Pass Concession	YES			\$ 494.00	Per 6 months	Ś	449.09	Ś	44.91	\$	494.
	0.2.5					Ť	1 100000		00000		
Sym Membership = 12 Month Pass	YES				Per 12 months	\$	1,134.55	\$	113.45	\$	1,248.
wm Membership - 12 Month Pass Concession	YES			\$ 988.00	Per 12 months	\$	898.18	\$	89.82	\$	988.
Off Peak Gym Membership (11am-2pm; 9pm-2am)	YES			\$ 35.00	Per fortnight	\$	31.82		3.18	s	35.
asual Gym entry	YES			\$ 20.00	Per entry	\$	18.18	14	1.82	\$	20.
asual Gym entry - Concession	YES			\$ 16.80	Per entry	\$	15.27		1.53	\$	16.
Sym – 10 pass	YES			\$ 180.00	Per pass	\$	163.64		16.36	\$	180.
ym – 10 pass Concession	YES			\$ 144.00	Per pass	\$	130.91	141	13.09	\$	144.
iroup Fitness Membership - Fortnightly Direct Debit iroup Fitness Membership - Concession - Fortnightly Direct	YES			\$ 48.00	Per fortnight	\$	43.64	Ş	4.36	\$	48.
Sebit	YES			\$ 40.00	Per fortnight	s	36.36	Ś	3.64	\$	40.
iroup Fitness Membership - 1 Week Pass	YES			\$ 50.00	Per week	s	45.45		4.55	\$	50.
				\$ 150.00	Per month	\$ \$				-	
Froup Fitness Membership - 1 Month pass	YES			* ======			136.36		13.64	\$	150.
Group Fitness Membership - 3 Month pass	YES			\$ 312.00	Per 3 months	\$	283.64	\$	28.36	\$	312.
Sroup Fitness Membership - 3 Month pass Concession	YES			\$ 247.00	Per 3 months	\$	224.55	\$	22.45	\$	247.
Group Fitness Membership - 6 Month Pass	YES			\$ 624.00	Per 6 months	\$	567.27	\$	56.73	\$	624.
roup Fitness Membership - 6 Month Pass Concession	YES			\$ 494.00	Per 6 months	\$	449.09	\$	44.91	\$	494.
Froup Fitness Membership - 12 Month Pass	YES			\$ 1,248.00	Per 12 months	\$	1,134.55	\$	113.45	\$	1,248.
Froup Fitness Membership - 12 Month Pass Concession	YES			\$ 988.00	Per 12 months	\$	898.18	-	89.82	\$	988.
asual Group Fitness	YES			\$ 20.00	Per class	\$	18.18		1.82	\$	20.
asual Group Fitness entry Concession	YES			\$ 16.80	Per class	\$	15.27		1.53	\$	16.
roup Fitness = 10 pass	YES			\$ 180.00	Per pass	\$	163.64	\$	16.36	\$	180.
sroup Fitness – 10 pass concession	YES			\$ 144.00	Per pass	\$	130.91	\$	13.09	\$	144.
Outdoor Group Fitness	YES			\$ 12.00	Per class	\$	10.91	-	1.09	\$	12.0
eenFit membership - Fortnightly Direct Debit	YES			\$ 37.00	Per fortnight	\$	33.64		3.36		37.0
eenFit Membership = 3 Month Pass	YES			\$ 240.50	Per 3 months	\$	218.64		21.86		240.
eenFit Membership - 6 Month Pass	YES			\$ 481.00	Per 6 months	\$	437.27	140	43.73		481.
eenFit Membership - 12 Month Pass	YES			\$ 962.00	Per 12 months	\$	874.55	\$	87.45	\$	962.
amily Gold Pass (2 Adults x 2 Child)(gym, group fitness, bool entry and free crèche) - Fortnightly Direct Debit	YES			\$ 96.00	Per fortnight	\$	87.27	\$	8.73	\$	96.
amily Gold Pass (1 Adults x 2 Child)(gym, group fitness,						L					
bool entry and free creche) - Fortnightly Direct Debit	YES				Per fortnight	\$	63.64	\$	6.36	\$	70.
orporate Rates – 10-19 people	YES			10% Discount							10% Discou
orporate Rates – 20 people+	YES			20% Discount							20% Discou
riority User Group Member											
Pension Carer if required	YES			Free							Fr
Other											
teplacement membership card or tag	YES			\$ 12.00	Per replacement	\$	10.91	\$	1.09	\$	12.
Ion-member locker hire	YES			Free							Fr
Aember locker hire	YES			Free		1					Fr
Replacement duress necklace	YES				Per replacement	\$	96.91	Ś	9.69	\$	106.
ersonal Training	a 1997			20000		Ľ		*			200
ersonal Training 30 min member	YES			\$ 45.00	Per session	\$	40.91	¢	4.09	\$	45.
ersonal Training 30 min non member	YES			\$ 55.00	Per session	s	50.00		5.00	\$	55.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										\$	67.
ersonal Training 45 min member	YES			\$ 67.50	Per session	\$	61.36		6.14		
ersonal Training 45 min non member	YES			\$ 82.50	Per session	\$	75.00		7.50	\$	82.
ersonal Training 60 min member	YES			\$ 90.00	Per session	\$	72.73		7.27	\$	80.
ersonal Training 60 min non member	YES			\$ 110.00	Per session	\$	90.91	\$	9.09	\$	100.
Person Personal Training 30 min member (second persons ate)	YES			\$ 34.00	Per session	\$	30.91	Ś	3.09	\$	34.
Person Personal Training 30 min non member (second	a keef					Ľ	20121	*	2.62	Ŧ	
ersons rate)	YES			\$ 45.00	Per session	\$	40.91	\$	4.09	\$	45.
Person Personal Training 45 min member (second persons											
ate) Person Personal Training 45 min non member (second	YES			\$ 51.00	Per session	\$	46.36	\$	4.64	\$	51.
Person Personal Training 45 min non member (second ersons rate)	YES			\$ 67.50	Per session	s	61.36	Ś	6.14	\$	67.
Person Personal Training 60 min member (second persons	103			+ 07.50		ľ	01.50	*	0.14	*	97.
ate)	YES			\$ 68.00	Per session	\$	61.82	\$	6.18	\$	68.
Person Personal Training 60 min non member (second											
ersons rate)	YES			\$ 90.00	Per session	\$	81.82	\$	8.18	\$	90.
0 Session Personal Training 30 min member	YES			\$ 405.00	Per 10 sessions	\$	368.18	\$	36.82	\$	405.
0 Session Personal Training 30 min non member	YES			\$ 495.00	Per 10 sessions	\$	450.00	\$	45.00	\$	495.
0 Session Personal Training 45 min member	YES			\$ 607.50	Per 10 sessions	\$	552.27	\$	55.23	\$	607.
the sector of a contract of the sector sec											
0 Session Personal Training 45 min non member	YES			\$ 742.50	Per 10 sessions	\$	675.00	\$	67.50	\$	742.

Town of Port Hedland 2019/20 Fees and Cha	iges schedule	,	GST									
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 Total	Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	19	/20 Total Fe
10 Session Personal Training 60 min non member	YES	Regulatory	cxempt		.00	Per 10 sessions	\$	818.18	¢	81.82		900.0
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					con is			All All All ALL ALL ALL ALL				2000
0 Session 2 Person Personal Training 30 min member	YES			\$ 306	.00	Per 10 sessions	\$	278.18	\$	27.82	\$	306.0
0 Session 2 Person Personal Training 30 min non member	YES			\$ 405	.00	Per 10 sessions	s	368.18	Ś	36.82	\$	405.0
											~	
0 Session 2 Person Personal Training 45 min member	YES			\$ 459	.00	Per 10 sessions	\$	417.27	Ş	41.73	>	459.
0 Session 2 Person Personal Training 45 min non member	YES			\$ 607	50	Per 10 sessions	\$	552.27	Ś	55.23	\$	607.
0 Session 2 Person Personal Training 60 min member												
o session 2 Person Personal training of min member	YES			\$ 612	.00	Per 10 sessions	\$	556.36	\$	55.64	\$	612.
10 Session 2 Person Personal Training 60 min non member	YES			\$ 810	.00	Per 10 sessions	\$	736.36	\$	73.64	\$	810.
Corporate / Private Group Fitness Sroup Fitness 60 min - Offsite (20-35 person capacity												
lepending on class selected)	YES			\$ 165	.00	Per class	\$	150.00	\$	15.00	\$	165.
Froup Fitness class 60 min - At Port Hedland Leisure Facility							L					
20-35 person capacity depending on class selected)	YES			\$ 110	.00	Per class	\$	100.00	\$	10.00	\$	110.
Birthday Parties												
Vanangkura Stadium Birthday Party (cost per child)							L					
ncludes 2 hour party hire room, required staff, all themed					_		١.					
ackage activities (min 12 children)	YES			\$ 20	.00	Per child	\$	18.18	\$	1.82	\$	20.
eam Sports (per team)							_		-			
asketball/Futsal Registration fee	YES			\$ 50	.00	Per season	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.
olleyball Registration Fee	YES			\$ 60	.00	Per season	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	\$	60.
letball Registration Fee	YES			\$ 70	.00	Per season	\$	63.64	\$	6.36	\$	70.
enior Sports Game Fee - Basketball/Futsal	YES				.00	Pergame	s	45.45		4.55	Ś	50.
					.00	-	-			5.45	Ś	60.
enior Sports Game Fee - Volleyball	YES					Pergame	\$		\$			
enior Sports Game Fee - Netball	YES			* *	.00	Pergame	\$		\$	6.36	\$	70.
unior Sports Game Fee (Team)	YES			\$ 35	.00	Pergame	\$	31.82	\$	3.18	\$	35.
asketball/Futsal Forfeit fine	YES			\$ 50	.00	Pergame	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.
olleyball Forfeit fine	YES			\$ 60	.00	Pergame	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	Ś	60.
letball Forfeit fine	YES			\$ 70	.00	Pergame	\$	63.64		6.36	\$	70.
dult social sport (fee per player per session)	YES			\$ 7	.00	Pergame	\$	6.36	\$	0.64	\$	7.
rèche									.is		I.	
rèche per child (Monday - Saturday)	YES			\$ 6	.00	Per child	\$	5.45	Ş	0.55	\$	6.
rèche per child (Sunday)	YES			\$ 7	.50	Per child	\$	6.82	\$	0.68	\$	7.
						Per child per 10						
rèche per child- 10 visits	YES			\$ 54	.00	visits	\$	49.09	\$	4.91	\$	54.
						Per child per 20						
rèche per child- 20 visits	YES			\$ 102	.00	visits	\$	92.73	\$	9.27	\$	102.0
reaction was believed wellight was some form dans				¢	~~	Republikan dari						
/acation Care School Holiday Program (per day)	YES			\$ 95	.00	Per child per day	\$	86.36	Ş	8.64	\$	95.
Squash Court Hire												
Court hire per hour	YES			-	.00	Per hour	_				\$	15.0
10 pass 1 hour court hire	YES			\$ 225	.00	Per pass	\$	122.73	\$	12.27	\$	135.0
Equipment Hire												
3 ond for Equipment Hire			YES	\$	5.00	Peritem		-			\$	
Badminton / Squash Racquet Hire	YES			F	ree	Peritem						Fr
all Hire (basketball, soccer, netball, squash)	YES			F	ree	Peritem						Fre
Badminton Court Hire												
er court / per hour	YES			\$ 17	.00	Per hour	\$	15.45	Ś	1.55	Ś	17.
er court/per hour – concession	YES			-	.00	Per hour	Ś	13.64		1.36	\$	15.
	163			÷ 13		The Heat	ľ	13.04	*	1.50	*	10.
Programs				ė –	50	Deserve	à.				é	-
Programs - Children Level 1 (per session)	YES				.50	Per session	\$	6.82		0.68	\$	7.
rograms - Children Level 1 10 pack multipass	YES				.00	Per 10 pass	\$	40.91		4.09	\$	45.
rograms - Children Level 1 20 pack multipass	YES			\$ 85	.00	Per 20 pass	\$	77.27	\$	7.73	\$	85.
Programs - Children Level 2 (per session)	YES			\$ 10	.00	Per session	\$	9.09	\$	0.91	\$	10.
rograms - Children Level 2 10 pack multipass	YES				.00	Per 10 pass	s	81.82	*	8.18	s	90.
	0 ===			\$ 170			Ś	154.55	\$	15.45	\$	170.
rograms - Children Level 2 20 pack multipass	YES			*		Per 20 pass	-					
rograms - Children Level 3 (per session)	YES				.00	Per session	\$	13.64		1.36	\$	15.
rograms - Children Level 3 10 pack multipass	YES			\$ 135	.00	Per 10 pass	\$	122.73		12.27	\$	135.
rograms - Children Level 3 20 pack multipass	YES			\$ 255	.00	Per 20 pass	\$	231.82	\$	23.18	\$	255.
rograms - Adult Term Level 1	YES			\$ 100	.00	Perterm	\$	90.91	\$	9.09	\$	100.
rograms - Adult Term Level 2	YES			\$ 150	.00	Perterm	\$	136.36	\$	13.64	\$	150.
Programs - Adult Term Level 3	YES			\$ 200		Perterm	s	181.82		18.18	s	200.
rograms - Adult Casual sessions (per session)	YES				.00	Per session	ŝ	9.09		0.91	ŝ	10.
Vanangkura Stadium Facility Rental	125			÷ 10		INC 353 MI	1	5.09	÷	0.91	*	10.
Commercial												
				è	00	per korr	-	34.54	*		ć	
fter hours staff charge - per hour	YES				.00	per hour	\$	76.36		7.64	\$	84.
uring hours staff charge - per hour	YES			\$ 55	.90	per hour	\$	50.82	\$	5.08	\$	55.
Vhole of facility hire (limited to two occurrences per year)												
ncludes access to the whole facility for special events for a						D						
4 hour period	YES			\$ 3,500	.00	Per 24 hours	\$	3,181.82	ş	318.18	\$	3,500
unction Room - Evening Rate per hour (min 10 hour					~~	Provide State		103.05		48.55		
ooking Fri and Sat nights)	YES			\$ 140		Per hour	\$	127.27		12.73		140.
unction Room - Day Rate per hour	YES			\$ 110	.00	Per hour	\$	100.00		10.00		110.
unction Room with Sporting Hall (per hour)	YES			\$ 150	.00	Per hour	\$	136.36	\$	13.64	\$	150.
and the second											<i>a</i> .	C 0
lub Room per hour	YES			\$ 60	.00	Per hour	\$	54.55	s	5.45	Ş	60.
	YES			\$ 60		Per hour Per day	\$ \$	54.55 1,181.82		5.45 118.18	\$ \$	1,300.

Town of Port Hedland 2019/20 Fees and Ch	- Bes seriedale		GST				1				
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/1	9 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	19/20 Tota
Sporting Hall - half court / per hour	YES	Regulatory	cxempt	\$	50.00	Per hour	\$	45.45	¢	4.55	\$ 5
Casual Court usage	YES			s	5.00	Per hour	s	4.55		0.45	s
						Per hour	s				\$ 11
Group Fitness Room per hour	YES			\$	110.00		1.	100.00			\$ 11
External courts – per court / per hour Whole of facility hire (limited to two occurrences per year)	YES			\$	22.00	Per hour	\$	20.00	Ş	2.00	\$ 2
ncludes access to the whole facility for special events for a							L				
24 hour period	YES			\$	1,750.00	Perday	\$	1,590.91	Ś	159.09	\$ 1,75
Function Room - Evening Rate per hour (min 10 hour				*			Ľ		*		· · · · ·
booking Fri and Sat nights)	YES			\$	70.00	Per hour	\$	63.64	\$	6.36	\$ 7
Function Room - Day Rate per hour	YES			\$	55.00	Per hour	\$	50.00	\$	5.00	\$ 5
Function Room with Sporting Hall (per hour)	YES			\$	75.00	Per hour	\$	68.18	\$	6.82	\$ 7
Meeting Room 1 per hour	YES			\$	30.00	Per hour	\$	27.27	\$	2.73	\$ 3
Meeting Room 2 per hour	YES			\$	30.00	Per hour	5	27.27			\$ 3
Club Room per hour	YES			s	30.00	Per hour	s	27.27		2.73	\$ 3
ports Hall - Daily Rate	YES			ŝ	650.00	Perday	Š	590.91			\$ 65
											\$ 5
Sporting Hall - full court / per hour	YES			\$	50.00	Per hour	\$	45.46			
Sporting Hall - half court / per hour	YES			\$	25.00	Per hour	\$	22.73			\$ 2
Sroup Fitness Room per hour	YES			\$	55.00	Per hour	\$	50.00			\$ 5
External courts - per court per hour	YES			\$	11.00	Per hour	\$	10.00	\$	1.00	\$ 1
<u>Wanangkura Stadium - Services Hire</u>									<i></i>		
nternet access (per hour)	YES			\$	5.40	Per hour	\$	4.91	\$	0.49	\$
Felephone access (per hour)	YES			\$	5.40	Per hour	\$	4.91	\$	0.49	\$
Carpet laying and pack up	YES			\$	1,500.00	Per event	\$	1,363.64	\$	136.36	\$ 1,50
Carpet cleaning (post event)	YES			\$	215.00	Per event	\$	195.45	\$	19.55	\$ 21
Facility Cleaning Charge - per hour	YES			\$	100.00	Per hour	\$	90.91	\$	9.09	\$ 10
Promotional											
The use of promotional fees are at the discretion of t	he Town										
7 days for \$7	YES			\$	7.00		\$	6.36	\$	0.64	\$
30 days for \$30	YES			\$	30.00		\$	27.27	\$	2.73	\$ 3
Half price joining fee	YES			\$	49.50		\$	45.00	Ś	4.50	\$ 4
Personal Training Trial	YES			•			Ť		*		S
2 for 1 gym entry	YES										Ś
2 for 1 group fitness entry	YES						1				ć
Free 3 day trial membership							1-				ć
	YES						-				
\$0 joining fee	YES						-				\$
Up to 1 free month (for existing members)	YES						<u> </u>				\$
First month free	YES										\$
L free class	YES										\$
ree birthday cake	YES										\$
Free aqua run hire	YES										\$
Free Bouncy Castle hire	YES						1				\$
ree 1 month Teen Fit	YES						1				\$
MATT DANN THEATRE & CINEMA							-				
			GST				Γ				
Novies Tickets	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/1	9 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	19/20 Tota
dults	YES			\$	19.00	Per Person	\$	17.27	Ś	1.73	\$ 1
Concession	YES			\$	16.00	Per Person	s	14.55		1.45	
children 12 and under	YES			ŝ	13.00	Per Person	s	11.82	5	1.18	
				ş			Ľ	11.02	2	1.10	1
nfant 3 Years and Under - Without Own Seat	YES			*	Free	Per Person		-	*		é 7
Adults - Fundraiser Movie	YES			\$	25.00	Per Person	\$	22.73			\$ 2
oncession - Fundraiser Movie	YES			\$	22.00	Per Person	\$	20.00	-		\$ 2
hildren - Fundraiser Movie	YES			\$	19.00	Per Person	\$	17.27	-		\$ 1
heap Tuesday (One Price for All)	YES			\$	13.00	Per Person	\$	11.82			\$ 1
roup booking discount - 10+ tickets concession rate	YES			\$	160.00	Per Person	\$	145.45	\$		\$ 16
	NEE			\$	16.00	Per Person	\$	14.55	\$	1.45	\$ 1
	YES				12.00	Dec Decces	\$	11.82	*	1.18	* *
Matt's Mates Adult Movie Ticket	YES			\$	13.00	Per Person	1 ×	11.02	\$	1.10	\$ 1
Natt's Mates Adult Movie Ticket Natt's Mates Concession				\$ \$	10.00	Per Person	\$	9.09			\$ 1
Aatt's Mates Adult Movie Ticket Aatt's Mates Concession Aatt's Mates Child Movie Ticket	YES							9.09	\$	0.91	-
Matt's Mates Adult Movie Ticket Matt's Mates Concession Matt's Mates Child Movie Ticket DVD Released Screening	YES YES			\$	10.00	Per Person	\$		\$	0.91	\$ 1
Matt's Mates Adult Movie Ticket Matt's Mates Concession Matt's Mates Child Movie Ticket NVD Released Screening Ive/ Cultural Performance Tickets	YES YES YES			\$	10.00	Per Person	\$	9.09	\$	0.91	\$ 1
Matt's Mates Adult Movie Ticket Matt's Mates Concession Matt's Mates Child Movie Ticket DVD Released Screening ive/ Cultural Performance Tickets icket cost based on comparative costs of other Circuit We renues	YES YES YES			\$	10.00	Per Person	\$	9.09	\$	0.91	\$ 1
Matt's Mates Adult Movie Ticket Matt's Mates Concession Matt's Mates Child Movie Ticket DVD Released Screening Live/ Cultural Performance Tickets Ficket cost based on comparative costs of other Circuit We venues Matt's Mates Memberships - Yearly	YES YES YES			\$	10.00	Per Person Per Person	\$	9.09 11.82	\$ \$ \$	0.91 1.18	\$ 1

YES		\$	21.00	Per Person	\$	19.09	\$	1.91	\$	21.00
YES		\$	31.00	Per Person	\$	28.18	\$	2.82	\$	31.00
YES		\$	51.00	Per Person	\$	46.36	\$	4.64	\$	51.00
YES		\$	62.00	Per Family	\$	56.36	\$	5.64	\$	62.00
YES		\$	62.00	Per Family	\$	56.36	\$	5.64	\$	62.00
		\$	10.50	Per Person	\$	9.55	\$	0.95	\$	10.50
ions & Events) will incur commercial c	harges	as below. Mai	keting, Comm	unicati	ons & Even	ts ar	e not exclud	ed fro	m staffing
					_					
YES	YES	\$	500.00	Per Event		500.00		۰	\$	500.00
		i.	As Per Bond							As Per Bond
YES	YES		Matrix	Per Event						Matrix
	YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES Ions & Events) will incur commercial of YES YES	YES \$ YES \$ YES \$ YES	YES \$ 31.00 YES \$ 51.00 YES \$ 62.00 YES \$ 62.00 \$ 10.50 YES WILL Incur commercial charges as below. Mar YES YES \$ 500.00 As Per Bond	YES \$ 31.00 Per Person YES \$ 51.00 Per Person YES \$ 62.00 Per Family YES \$ 62.00 Per Family YES \$ 10.50 Per Person Ions & Events) will incur commercial charges as below. Marketing, Communication YES YES YES \$ 500.00 YES YES \$ 500.00	YES \$ 31.00 Per Person \$ YES \$ 51.00 Per Person \$ YES \$ 62.00 Per Family \$ YES \$ 62.00 Per Family \$ YES \$ 62.00 Per Family \$ Ions & Events) will incur commercial charges as below. Marketing, Communication \$ YES YES \$ 500.00 Per Event As Per Bond \$ \$	YES \$ 31.00 Per Person \$ 28.18 YES \$ 51.00 Per Person \$ 46.36 YES \$ 62.00 Per Family \$ 56.36 YES \$ 62.00 Per Family \$ 56.36 YES \$ 10.50 Per Person \$ 9.55 Ions & Events) will incur commercial charges as below. Marketing, Communications & Events \$ 500.00 Per Event YES YES \$ 500.00 Per Event \$ 500.00	YES \$	YES \$ 31.00 Per Person \$ 28.18 \$ 2.82 YES \$ \$1.00 Per Person \$ 46.36 \$ 4.64 YES \$ \$62.00 Per Family \$ \$6.36 \$ 5.64 YES \$ <	YES \$

Town of Port Hedland 2019/20 Fees and Cha			GST									
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 Total	Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	19	/20 Total Fe
Commercial												
Whole of Venue Hire (Per Day) - See notes below							L					
Whole Venue includes use of Theatre, Foyer,							L					
Backstage Toilets & Green Room spaces.							L					
Includes standard house audio and lighting rigs.							L					
Includes 7.5 hrs with 1 x Head Technician & 1 x Front							L					
of House Supervisor - additional staff will be charged							L					
n addition.							L					
Overtime rates apply after 7.5hrs.							L					
* Basic cleaning included							L					
Please note community discount for this item only							L					
applies to Venue Hire and equipment, not staffing,							L					
leaning or other charges.	YES					Per Day	s	2,727.27	Ś	272.73	Ś	3,000.0
	122					10104	Ľ	-,				-,
Whole of Venue Rehearsal Hire (Per Day - No							L					
Audience Members) - See notes below							L					
* Whole Venue includes use of Theatre, Foyer,							L					
Backstage Toilets & Green Room spaces.							L					
Includes standard house audio and lighting rigs.							1					
* Includes 7.5 hrs with 1 x Head Technician -							1					
additional staff will be charged in addition.							1					
* Overtime rates apply after 7.5hrs.							1					
Basic cleaning included							L					
* Please note community discount for this item only							1					
applies to Venue Hire and equipment, not staffing,							L					
cleaning or other charges.	YES					Dor Dav	\$	1,454.55	ć	145.45	\$	1,600.0
	165					Per Day	l-	1,434.33	2	145,45	2	1,000.0
Production Design Day (Per Day - No Audience							L					
Members & No Performers) - See notes below							L					
Includes time for Lighting & Sound Design.							L					
Includes standard house audio and lighting rigs.							L					
Includes 7.5 hrs with 1 x Head Technician -							L					
additional staff will be charged in addition.							L					
* Overtime rates apply after 7.5hrs.							L					
* Please note community discount for this item only							L					
							L					
applies to Venue Hire and equipment, not staffing,												
cleaning or other charges. Event Over 4 Hours - Includes Basic Lighting & Audio	YES					Per Day	\$	863.64	ş	86.36	Ş	950.0
Packages. Includes Time for Bump-in/Performance/Bump-							L					
out	YES			\$ 500	00	Per Day	\$	454.55	ć	45.45	Ś	500.0
Event Max 4 Hours - Includes Basic Lighting & Audio	165			\$ 500	.00	reibay	Ľ	454.55		45,45	¥	500.0
Packages includes Time for Bump-in/Performance/Bump-							L					
out	YES			\$ 250	00	Per 4 Hour Block	\$	227.27	Ś	22.73	Ś	250.0
				*	08.8		- T					
Rehearsal - Blank Stage (See Below Note)	YES			\$ 60	.00	Per Hour	\$	36.36	\$	3.64	\$	40.00
Includes Stage, Air-Conditioning and house lights only							-					
aver Black Frazz (8 hour Dire)	2000			¢ 316	50	Per 4 Hour Block		145.45	ć	14 55	ć	160.0
oyer - Blank Space (4 hour Hire)	YES		d fight and a	* ===			\$	145.45	\$	14.55	\$	160.0
Any additional theatre cleaning, staffing and extra equ	ipment costs rec	quired are in a	adition at t	he expense of	the h	nirer.	I—					
Community Groups – receive 75% discount							L					
This includes schools, sporting groups and community							L					
roups							I—					
Whole of Venue Hire (Per Day) - See notes below							L					
Whole Venue includes use of Theatre, Foyer,							L					
Backstage Toilets & Green Room spaces.							L					
Includes standard house audio and lighting rigs.							L					
Includes 7.5 hrs with 1 x Head Technician & 1 x Front							L					
f House Supervisor - additional staff will be charged							1					
n addition.							1					
							1					
Overtime rates apply after 7.5hrs.							1					
Basic cleaning included							1					
Please note community discount for this item only							1					
applies to Venue Hire and equipment, not staffing,							1.		_		-	
leaning or other charges.	YES					Per Day	\$	1,545.45	\$	154.55	\$	1,700.0
Nhole of Venue Rehearsal Hire (Per Day - No												
Audience Members) - See notes below							1					
* Whole Venue includes use of Theatre, Foyer,							1					
lackstage Toilets & Green Room spaces.							1					
							1					
Includes standard house audio and lighting rigs.							1					
Includes 7.5 hrs with 1 x Head Technician -							1					
additional staff will be charged in addition.							1					

additional staff will be charged in addition.			I .			
 Overtime rates apply after 7.5hrs. 			I			
* Basic cleaning included			I			
* Please note community discount for this item only			I			
applies to Venue Hire and equipment, not staffing,			I			
cleaning or other charges.	YES	Per Day	\$	909.09	\$ 90.91	\$ 1,000.00

	rges Schedule	5	007								
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	GST Exempt	18/19 Total Fee	Unit	l 1	9/20 Fee		GST	19/	20 Total Fe
	oracientiary	regulatory	exempt	10/15 Total Fee	Unit	1	5/20 Fee		631	19/	Lo rotarre
Production Design Day (Per Day - No Audience											
Members & No Performers) - See notes below											
 Includes time for Lighting & Sound Design. 						I .					
Includes standard house audio and lighting rigs.											
Includes 7.5 hrs with 1 x Head Technician -						I .					
additional staff will be charged in addition.											
 Overtime rates apply after 7.5hrs. 						I .					
* Please note community discount for this item only						I .					
applies to Venue Hire and equipment, not staffing,											
cleaning or other charges.	YES				Per Day	\$	522.73	\$	52.27	\$	575.0
Event Over 4 Hours - Includes Basic Lighting & Audio											
Packages includes Time for Bump-in/Performance/Bump-											
out	YES			\$ 125.00	Per Day	\$	113.64	Ş	11.36	Ş	125.0
Event Max 4 Hours - Includes Basic Lighting & Audio						I					
Packages includes Time for Bump-in/Performance/Bump-				¢ 63.50	Per 4 Hour Block		56.82	ć	5.68	\$	62.5
out	YES			\$ 62.50		\$		-			
Rehearsal - Blank Stage (See Below Note)	YES			\$ 15.00	Per Hour	\$	9.09	\$	0.91	\$	10.0
ncludes Stage, Air-Conditioning and house lights only											
					-	I					
Foyer - Blank Space (Minimum 4 hour Hire)	YES		10 10 - 10	*	Per 4 Hour Block	\$	36.36	\$	3.64	ş	40.0
Any additional theatre cleaning, staffing and extra eq	uipment costs rec	uired are in a	ddition at t	he expense of the	hirer						
Cleaning											
Theatre	1000			¢	Der Derformen	6	101 03	ć	10 10	ć	200.0
Theatre	YES			\$ 200.00	Per Performance	\$	181.82	\$	18.18	\$	200.0
*Foyer	1000			¢ 100.00	Per Performance	s	90.91	ć	9.09	ć	100.0
	YES			• ======							
*Green Room	YES			\$ 100.00	Per Day	\$	90.91	\$	9.09	>	100.0
(*Dependant on usage - no charge if left as found)											
Merchandise Fee											
Sale of merchandise by venue hirers	YES			\$ 154.00	Per Event	\$	140.00	\$	14.00	\$	154.0
Matt Dann Merch Sales Person				\$ 47.60	Per Hour	s	43.27	Ś	4.33	\$	47.6
Ticket Production				* 47.00		Ť	40127	*	4.00	*	
Ticketing Setup Fee	VEE			\$ 47.60	Per Event	s	42.27	ć	4 2 2	\$	47.6
Ticketing Setup ree	YES			\$ 47.60	Percyent	3	43.27	\$	4.33	\$	47.00
Reserved Seating Mode per ticket	YES			\$ 1.00	Per Ticket Sold	s	0.91	ć	0.09	¢	1.00
Reserved Seating mode per ticket	TES			\$ 1.00	Per licket sold	2	0.91	Ş	0.09	2	1.00
General Seating Mode per ticket	YES			\$ 1.00	Per Ticket Sold	\$	0.45	¢	0.05	\$	0.50
Screen Advertising	163			5 1.00	Fel Ticket Sold	1	0.45	4	0.03	*	0.01
Community Service Announcement - Subject to materials											
being provided in a specific format, and availability of						I .					
advertising slots	YES				Per Session	\$		\$		\$	
-					Per Session	s	90.91		9.09	\$	100.00
Commercial Advertising - 10 screening package Commercial Advertising - 6 month screening package -	YES				Per Session	2	90.91	Ş	9.09	Ş	100.00
Subject to content guidelines	YES				Per Session	s	545.45	ć	54.55	\$	600.00
Commercial Advertising - 12 month screening package -	TES				PELSESSION	13	343.43	\$	54.55	Ŷ	000.00
Subject to content guidelines	YES				Per Session	\$	909.09	ć	90.91	Ś	1,000.00
DCP Conversion Fee - Convert advertising to Digital Cinema	163				PELSESSION	1	303.03	\$	50.51	Ŷ	1,000.00
Format	YES				Per Session	s	54.55	\$	5.45	s	60.00
Staffing Costs (per hour)	100				Call Carston	Ľ	54155	*	5.45	*	
Head Tech - Required for all Equipment Hire											
Monday - Sunday: 5am -11pm (up to 7.5 hours)	YES			\$ 60.00	Per Hour	\$	54.55	ć	5.45	Ś	60.00
Monday - Sunday: Sam - 11pm (up to 7.5 hours) Monday - Sunday: Sam - 11pm (Per additional hour over 7.5	TES			\$ 60.00	PELHOU	13	54.55	ş	5,45	,	00.00
hours)	YES			\$ 120.00	Per Hour	\$	109.09	ć	10.91	ć	120.00
				*		1.0					
Monday - Sunday: Outside 5am -11pm	YES			\$ 90.00	Per Hour	\$	81.82	\$	8.18	ş	90.00
FOH Supervisor - Required for all Venue Hires											_
Monday - Sunday: 5am -11pm (up to 7.5 hours)	YES			\$ 55.00	Per Hour	\$	50.00	\$	5.00	\$	55.00
Monday - Sunday: 5am -11pm (Per additional hour over 7.5											
hours)	YES			\$ 105.00	Per Hour	\$	95.45		9.55		105.0
Monday - Sunday: Outside 5am -11pm	YES			\$ 90.00	Per Hour	\$	81.82	\$	8.18	\$	90.00
Casual Tech						\$		\$			
Monday - Sunday: 5am -11pm (up to 7.5 hours)	YES			\$ 40.00	Per Hour	s	36.36		3.64	\$	40.00
Monday - Sunday: Sam - 11pm (dp to 7.5 hours) Monday - Sunday: Sam - 11pm (Per additional hour over 7.5	12 3606				~ 318	Ť		*	*****		
hours)	YES			\$ 80.00	Per Hour	s	72.73	\$	7.27	\$	80.00
Monday - Sunday: Outside 5am -11pm	YES			\$ 60.00	Per Hour	s	54.55		5.45		60.0
	YES			. 00.00	r 54 19993	-	34.33	2	5,45	÷	00.00
Casual FOH/Usher/Other					Bas Bloom			*		ě	35 6
Monday - Sunday: 5am -11pm (up to 7.5 hours)	YES			\$ 35.00	Per Hour	\$	31.82	\$	3.18	ş	35.00
Monday - Sunday: Sam - 11pm (Per additional hour over 7.5				\$ 70.00	Day Dave	s	62.64	ć	6.96	\$	70.00
hours)	YES				Per Hour	- <u>-</u>	63.64		6.36	-	
Monday - Sunday: Outside 5am -11pm	YES			\$ 55.00	Per Hour	\$	50.00	\$	5.00	\$	55.00
Equipment Hire Equipment hire for schools / education department us will be an additional charge. * NOTE FOH Supervisor R Commercial						s with t	he venue	bookir	ng - staff co	sts and	cleaning
Audio - All rates per day											
Basic Theatre Audio- Included in venue hire as eligible -					Paral Inc.						
Includes One Wired Microphone and one audio playback				ć	Per Hire as			*		ć	
nput	YES			\$ -	eligible	\$		\$		\$	
Yamaha Grand Piano	YES			\$ 150.00	Per Day	\$	109.09		10.91		120.0
				\$ 65.00	Per Day	\$	72.73	ć	7.27	S	80.0
Wireless Handheld - Microphone	YES			ə 05.00			1.00	4	1.4.1		
Wireless Handheld - Microphone Wireless Belt Pack - Microphone	YES			\$ 80.00	Per Day	\$					80.0
,							72.73		7.27		
,											

Town of Port Hedland 2019/20 Fees and Cha	iges schedul		GST									
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19	9 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	19/2	20 Total F
	,	,		,				,			,-	
Sand Mic Kit inc 1 x Sennheiser e901, 1 x EV RE20, 4 x e604,							L					
5 x SM57, 2 x AKG C214, 1 x EV PL-37, 1 x AKG C414, 6 x sennheiser e935, 2 x Radial J48, 2 x Radial JDI	YES			\$	300.00	Per Day	\$	272.73	¢	27.27	s	300.
elilileisei e233, 2 x Raulai 140, 2 x Raulai 101	TES			\$	300.00	Per Day	12	212.13	ş	21.21	Ŷ	500.
							L					
Portable Audio System - 4x QSC K12 Active Speakers (w/							L					
(ravel Bags),							L					
Ix XLR/IEC Loom,							L					
4 x Konig Meyer Speaker Stands (w/ Travel Bags), 2x Tall Boom Microphone Stands (w/ Travel Bags),							L					
x rai boon microphone stands (w/ rrave bags), x SM58 Microphones (w/Clips),							L					
2x Radial Passive DI,							L					
2x Instrument Cable,							L					
x XLR Microphone Cable,							L					
x RCA to 3.5mm Jack Cable,							L					
1x Pre-sonus Studio Live 16.4.2 OR Allen + Heath ZED16FX,							L					
3 x 6-way Power Boards,							L					
2x 25m Extension Cables, 2x 10m Extension Cables	WEE			c	410.00	Dor Dav	\$	272 72	¢	27 77	ć	410
mall Theatre Audio: Suitable for Presentations,	YES			\$	410.00	Per Day	,	372.73	\$	37.27	3	410.
Conferences & Audiences of under 100 PAX (Nexo Geo Line							L					
rray, Midas M32)	YES			\$	463.75	Per Day	\$	421.59	Ś	42.16	\$	463
a na the support of a second to							Ľ					
Large Theatre Audio: - Suitable for Dance Schools, Bands,							L					
Theatre Shows & audiences over 100 PAX = 6 Nexo Geo's							L					
Flown 3L-3R), 4 Nexo LS18 SUB (Flown 2L + 2R) Powered by							Ι.					
vexo AMP4x4, Midas M32	YES			\$	1,855.00	Per Day	\$	1,686.36		168.64	\$	1,855
Drum Fill - Yamaha DSR215	YES			\$	80.00	Per Day	\$	72.73	\$	7.27	\$	80.
1 x Monitors Send: 2 Pairs of Quest QM12MP monitor					250.00	0						
peakers and 1 x amp channel Analogue F.O.H. Processing Pack:DBX Driverack PA+ Speaker	YES			\$	250.00	Per Day	\$	54.55	Ş	5.45	\$	60
Vanagement System							L					
C Electronic D-Two Delay							L					
IC Electronic M-One Reverb							L					
Opal Constant-Q FC2-966 Graphic Equaliser							L					
x DBX 160A Compressor/Limiter							L					
Presonus ACP88 8-channel comp + gate							L					
CA CN320 Graphic EQ												200
Nexo TD 12 Analogue Processor	YES			\$	200.00	Per Day	\$	181.82	Ş	18.18	Ş	200.
arge Outdoor Audio Package: 8 Nexo Geo's, 4 Nexo LS18							L					
Sub's, 6x pairs QM12MP Monitors, 6 x Quest 3004 Power							L					
Amps, Yamaha DSR215 Drum Fill , Midas Pro1, Midas DL251							L					
ALL XLR, POWER, MULTICORE, STANDS INCLUDED UPON							L					
REQUEST) Freight at extra cost	YES			\$	3,825.00	Per Day	\$	3,477.27	\$	347.73	\$	3,825.
Lighting Individual Items							1					
Seneric Lighting Fixture - Fresnel, Par 64/56, Profile,												
Blinders etc.	YES					Per Day	\$	9.09	\$	0.91	\$	10.
ED Par Can - Tourpro	YES					Per Day	\$	18.18	\$	1.82	\$	20.
ED Par Can - Vello 36 x 3W	YES					Per Day	s	13.64	-	1.36		15.
ED Moving Bar - Chauvet PIX-M USB	YES					Per Day	s	18.18		1.82		20.
ED Moving Head - Profile Mac 350 Entour	YES					Per Day	\$	50.00		5.00		55.
ED Moving Head - Profile Chauvet Rogue R1	YES					Per Day	\$	40.91		4.09	\$	45.
ED Static Bar - Vello	YES					Per Day	\$	9.09	\$	0.91	\$	10.
Hazer - Unique 2.1 (Inc 5L Fluid)	YES					Per Day	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	\$	60.
lighting Packages - All Rates Per Day							\$		\$	-		
						Decision of						
Basic Theatre Lighting- Included in venue hire as eligible -	10FF			ć	_	Per Hire as	4	-	¢		\$	
static stage wash (No Colour, No Dimming)	YES			\$	-	eligible Dec Devi	\$	-	\$	10.01		120
Jnique 2.1 Hazer x 2 mall Theatrical Lighting: 8 x 1000w Pacific, 8 x 1200w Pama	YES			\$	150.00	Per Day	\$	109.09	\$	10.91	\$	120.
imall Theatrical Lighting: 8 x 1000w Pacific, 8 x 1200w Rama Fresnals	YES			\$	360.00	Per Day	\$	145.45	ć	14.55	¢	160.
	165			~	300.00	ver bdy	Ľ	143.43	*	14.33	÷	100.
arge Theatrical Lighting : 16 x 1000w Pacifics, 16 x 800w							1.					
elecon Zoomspot, 16 x 1200w Rama Fresnels	YES			\$	1,040.00	Per Day	\$	436.36	14	43.64		480.
ollow Spot (1 available)	YES			\$	75.00	Per Day	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	\$	60.
Portable LED Package - Suitable for small concerts (bands),												
outh disco's, uplighting effects: 8 x tour pro slim Pars + 4 x							L					
hauvet Colorband Pix-M USB	YES			\$	620.00	Per Day	\$	218.18	\$	21.82	\$	240
douing Lights Dackage At 4 with such that 9 A fact				¢	E00.00	Dec Deu	4	162.64	¢	16.20	¢	180.
Noving Lights Package A: 4 x Chauvet Rogue R1 Spot	YES			\$	500.00	Per Day	\$	163.64	\$	16.36	4	180.
Moving Lights Package B: 6x Martin Mac 350 Entour	YES			\$	900.00	Per Day	\$	300.00	\$	30.00	\$	330.
ull Led Package: 12x Chauvet Rogue R1 Spot												
ix Martin Mac 350 Entour							L					
X Vellow RGBW LED Par Cans							L					
Sx Tourpro RGBAW-UV Slim Pars							L					
Ix Chauvet Colourband Pix-M USB Bars	-					Dec Dec						1 370
ix Vello RGBW Bar	YES			\$	3,420.00	Per Day	\$	1,154.55		115.45	\$	1,270
II Lighting Package (Only Available Indoors)	YES			\$	4,460.00	Per Day	\$	1,181.82	ş	118.18	\$	1,300
rision/Projection												
Ioland V1-HD Video Switcher	YES					Per Day	\$	68.18	\$	6.82	\$	75.
V Playback Laptop - PC	YES					Per Day	\$	72.73		7.27		80.
pson Projector	YES			\$	200.00	Per Day	s	90.91		9.09		100.
							\$	272.73				300.
arco Drojector (Indeer Only)												300.
3arco Projector (Indoor Only) Sinema Screen (Indoor Only)	YES			\$ \$	500.00 200.00	Per Day Per Day	\$	181.82		27.27 18.18		200.

Town of Port Hedland 2019/20 Fees and Cha	rges Schedule	•										
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	GST Exempt	18/19 To	otal Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	19	9/20 Total Fee
	,										_	,
Cinema Package (Indoor Only) - Includes Projector, Media Server, Audio, Screen, Intelligent Lighting	YES			\$	350.00	Per Day	5	454.55	\$	45.45	s	500.00
Community Groups – receive 75% discount	123			÷ .	550.00	i ci col	Ľ	454.55	¥	45,45	*	500.00
This includes schools, sporting groups and community							I .					
groups							I .					
Audio - All rates per day												
Basic Theatre Audio- Included in venue hire as eligible -												
Includes One Wired Microphone and one audio playback						Per Hire as						
input	YES			\$	-	elígible	s	-	\$	•	\$	
Yamaha Grand Piano	YES			\$	37.50	Per Day	\$	27.27		2.73	\$	30.00
Wireless Handheld - Microphone	YES			\$	16.25	Per Day	\$	18.18		1.82		20.00
Wireless Belt Pack - Microphone	YES			\$	20.00	Per Day	\$	18.18	\$	1.82	\$	20.00
Wireless Microphone Pack: 2x Sennheiser wireless					40.00	Per Rack/ Per		26.26	*	3.64	¢	40.00
receivers, 2 x Sennheiser Hand Held Mics mounted in rack.	YES			\$	40.00	Day	\$	36.36	\$	5.64	ş	40.00
Band Mic Kit inc 1 x Sennheiser e901, 1 x EV RE20, 4 x e604,							I .					
6 x SM57, 2 x AKG C214, 1 x EV PL-37, 1 x AKG C414, 6 x							I .					
Sennheiser e935, 2 x Radial J48, 2 x Radial JDI	YES			\$	75.00	Per Day	\$	68.18	\$	6.82	\$	75.00
							1					
Portable Audio System - 4x QSC K12 Active Speakers (w/							1					
Travel Bags), 4x XLR/IEC Loom,							1					
4x KLR/IEC LOOM, 4 x Konig Meyer Speaker Stands (w/ Travel Bags),							1					
2x Tall Boom Microphone Stands (w/ Travel Bags),							1					
2x SM58 Microphones (w/Clips),							1					
2x Radial Passive DI,							1					
2x Instrument Cable,							1					
5x XLR Microphone Cable,							1					
1x RCA to 3.5mm Jack Cable,							1					
1x Pre-sonus Studio Live 16.4.2 OR Allen + Heath ZED16FX,							I .					
3 x 6-way Power Boards,							I .					
2x 25m Extension Cables,												
2x 10m Extension Cables	YES			\$	102.50	Per Day	\$	93.18	\$	9.32	Ş	102.50
Small Theatre Audio: Suitable for Presentations, Conferences & Audiences of under 100 PAX (Nexo Geo Line							I .					
Array, Midas M32)	YES			s	115.94	Per Day	s	105.40	ć	10.54	Ś	115.94
ALIGY, MINGS MISE/	123			.	113.34	rei bay	<u> *</u>	103.40	2	10.34	¥	110.04
Large Theatre Audio: - Suitable for Dance Schools, Bands,							I .					
Theatre Shows & audiences over 100 PAX - 6 Nexo Geo's							I .					
(Flown 3L-3R), 4 Nexo LS18 SUB (Flown 2L + 2R) Powered by							I .					
Nexo AMP4x4, Midas M32	YES			\$	463.75	Per Day	\$	421.59	\$	42.16	\$	463.75
Drum Fill - Yamaha DSR215	YES			\$	20.00	Per Day	\$	18.18	\$	1.82	\$	20.00
1 x Monitors Send: 2 Pairs of Quest QM12MP monitor												
speakers and 1 x amp channel	YES			\$	62.50	Per Day	\$	13.64	\$	1.36	\$	15.00
Analogue F.O.H. Processing Pack:DBX Driverack PA+ Speaker												
Management System TC Electronic D-Two Delay							I .					
TC Electronic M-One Reverb							I .					
Opal Constant-Q FC2-966 Graphic Equaliser							I .					
2x DBX 160A Compressor/Limiter							I .					
Presonus ACP88 8-channel comp + gate							I .					
CCA CN320 Graphic EQ							I .					
Nexo TD12 Analogue Processor	YES			\$	50.00	Per Day	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.00
Large Outdoor Audio Package: 6 Nexo Geo's, 4 Nexo LS18							I .					
Sub's, 6x pairs QM12MP Monitors, 6 x Quest 3004 Power							1					
Amps, Yamaha DSR215 Drum Fill, Midas Pro1, Midas DL251							1					
(ALL XLR, POWER, MULTICORE, STANDS INCLUDED UPON REQUEST) Freight at extra cost	WEE			\$	956.25	Per Day	5	869.32	ć	86.93	¢	956.25
REQUEST) Freight at extra cost	YES			*	530.23	rei Day	Ľ	009.52	2	00.93	ş	950.25
Lighting Individual Items												
Generic Lighting Fixture - Fresnel, Par 64/56, Profile, Blinders etc.	YES					Per Day	\$	2.27	ć	0.23	¢	2.50
							1					
LED Par Can - Tourpro	YES					Per Day	\$	4.55		0.45	\$	5.00
LED Par Can - Vello 36 x 3W	YES					Per Day	\$	3.41		0.34	\$	3.75
LED Moving Bar - Chauvet PIX-M USB	YES					Per Day	\$	4.55	\$	0.45	\$	5.00
LED Moving Head - Profile Mac 350 Entour	YES					Per Day	\$	12.50	\$	1.25	\$	13.75
LED Moving Head - Profile Chauvet Rogue R1	YES					Per Day	\$	10.23	\$	1.02	\$	11.25
LED Static Bar - Vello	YES					Per Day	s	2.27		0.23	\$	2.50
Hazer - Unique 2.1 (Inc SL Fluid)	YES					Per Day	s	13.64		1.36	ŝ	15.00
	152					rei bay	1	13.04	Ş	1.50	÷	19.00
Lighting Packages - All Rates Per Day							-					
Basic Theatre Lighting- Included in venue hire as eligible -						Per Hire as	I					
Static stage wash (No Colour, No Dimming)	YES			\$	۲	eligible	\$	۲	\$		\$	
	YES			\$	37.50	Per Day	\$	27.27	\$	2.73	\$	30.00
Small Theatrical Lighting: 8 x 1000w Pacific, 8 x 1200w Rama				\$	90.00	Per Day	\$	36.36	\$	3.64	\$	40.00
Small Theatrical Lighting: 8 x 1000w Pacific, 8 x 1200w Rama	YES						-					
Small Theatrical Lighting: 8 x 1000w Pacific, 8 x 1200w Rama Fresnals							1					
Unique 2.1 Hazer x 2 Small Theatrical Lighting: 8 x 1000w Pacific, 8 x 1200w Rama Fresnals Large Theatrical Lighting : 16 x 1000w Pacifics, 16 x 800w Selecon Zoomspot, 16 x 1200w Rama Fresnels				\$	260.00	Per Day	\$	109.09	\$	10.91		120.00
Small Theatrical Lighting: 8 x 1000w Pacific, 8 x 1200w Rama Fresnals Large Theatrical Lighting : 16 x 1000w Pacifics, 16 x 800w	YES			s s	260.00 18.75	Per Day Per Day	s s	109.09 13.64		10.91 1.36		120.00
Small Theatrical Lighting: 8 x 1000w Pacific, 8 x 1200w Rama Fresnals Large Theatrical Lighting : 16 x 1000w Pacifics, 16 x 800w Selecon Zoomspot, 16 x 1200w Rama Fresnels Follow Spot (1 available)	YES											
Small Theatrical Lighting: 8 x 1000w Pacific, 8 x 1200w Rama Fresnals Large Theatrical Lighting : 16 x 1000w Pacifics, 16 x 800w Selecon Zoomspot, 16 x 1200w Rama Fresnels Follow Spot (1 available) Portable LED Package - Suitable for small concerts (bands),	YES											
Small Theatrical Lighting: 8 x 1000w Pacific, 8 x 1200w Rama Fresnals Large Theatrical Lighting : 16 x 1000w Pacifics, 16 x 800w Selecon Zoomspot, 16 x 1200w Rama Fresnels Follow Spot (1 available) Portable LED Package - Suitable for small concerts (bands), youth disco's, uplighting effects: 8 x tour pro slim Pars + 4 x	YES			\$	18.75	Per Day	\$	13.64	\$	1.36	\$	15.00
Small Theatrical Lighting: 8 x 1000w Pacific, 8 x 1200w Rama Fresnals Large Theatrical Lighting : 16 x 1000w Pacifics, 16 x 800w Selecon Zoomspot, 16 x 1200w Rama Fresnels Follow Spot (1 available) Portable LED Package - Suitable for small concerts (bands),	YES			\$					\$		\$	

Town of Port Hedland 2019/20 Fees and Cha	rges Schedule	e										
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	GST Exempt	18/19 Total		Unit	Γ	19/20 Fee		GST	-	19/20 Total Fee
Moving Lights Package B: 6x Martin Mac 350 Entour	YES	Regulatory	cxempt	\$ 225.		Per Day	\$	75.00	ć	7.50	s	82.50
Full Led Package: 12x Chauvet Rogue R1 Spot	TES			\$ 225.	00	Per Day	2	75.00	ş	7.50	ş	02.3
6x Martin Mac 350 Entour							L					
8x Vellow RGBW LED Par Cans							L					
8x Tourpro RGBAW-UV Slim Pars							L					
4x Chauvet Colourband Pix-M USB Bars 4x Vello RGBW Bar	YES			\$ 855.	00	Per Day	\$	288.64	Ś	28.86	\$	317.50
All Lighting Package (Only Available Indoors)	YES			\$ 1,115.		Per Day	\$	295.45		29.55		325.00
	TES			\$ 1,115.	00	Per Day	13	295.45	>	29.55	4	525.00
Vision/Projection Roland V1-HD Video Switcher	in the second					Dec Dec		17.07		4 70	č	10 70
	YES					Per Day	\$	17.05	-	1.70	\$	18.75
AV Playback Laptop - PC	YES			* **		Per Day	\$	18.18		1.82	\$	20.00
Epson Projector	YES			\$ 50.		Per Day	\$	22.73		2.27	\$	25.00
Barco Projector (Indoor Only)	YES			\$ 125.		Per Day	\$	68.18	-	6.82	\$	75.00
Cinema Screen (Indoor Only)	YES			\$ 50.	00	Per Day	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.00
Cinema Package (Indoor Only) - Includes Projector, Media							Ι.					
Server, Audio, Screen, Intelligent Lighting	YES			\$ 87.	50	Per Day	\$	113.64	Ş	11.36	\$	125.00
Consumables (Commercial & Community)												
Gaffa tape	YES			\$ 25.		Per Roll	\$	22.73		2.27	\$	25.00
Electrical Tape	YES			\$ 2.	00	Per Roll	\$	1.82	\$	0.18	\$	2.00
Lighting Gel (per roll)	YES			\$ 25.	00	Per Roll	\$	22.73		2.27	\$	25.00
Batteries (charge per battery)	YES			\$ 3.	00	Per Roll	\$	2.73	\$	0.27	\$	3.00
Additional Haze Fluid	YES			\$ 5.	00	Per Session	\$	4.55	\$	0.45	\$	5.00
Test & Tag Per Item	YES					Per Session	\$	22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.00
Internet Access, Wired - Full Day Access (Subject to												
Availa bility)	YES					Per Session	\$	90.91	\$	9.09	\$	100.00
JD HARDIE CENTRE												
	Discretionary	Regulatory	GST Exempt	18/19 Total	Ee c	Unit		19/20 Fee				19/20 Total Fee
Programs	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 10 tai	ree	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	-	19/20 TotalFee
Kids Club Casual	YES			\$ 7.	70	Per session	\$	7.00	¢	0.70	\$	7.70
Kids Club Casual (admission from 10:30am)	YES				00	Per session	Ś	4.55	1.5	0.45	\$	5.00
Kids Club 10 Pass				X		Per 10 pass	- X			4.55	s	50.00
	YES				00		\$	45.45			14	
Kids Club 20 Pass	YES			\$ 100.		Per 20 pass	\$	90.91		9.09	\$	100.00
Kids Club Extreme (Holiday Program)	YES			\$ 5.	00	Per session	\$	4.55	Ş	0.45	\$	5.00
Kids Club Family Pass (up to 3 Siblings)	YES			\$ 13.	50	Per family per session	\$	12.27	¢	1.23	\$	13.50
Nos cido rannių rass (up to s storings)	165			\$ 15.	50		1	12.27	\$	1.25	*	15.50
Kids Club Family (up to 3 Siblings) 10 Pass	YES			\$ 100.	00	Per family per session 10 pass	\$	90.91	¢	9.09	\$	100.00
Kids cido ranny (dp to 3 sibilitigs) 10 rass	165			\$ 100.	00		Ľ	30.31	4	9.09	×	100.00
Kide Club Family (up to 2 Sibliner) 20 Dece	2000			¢ 200	~~	Per family per session 20 pass	<u>_</u>	101 03		18.18	ć	200.00
Kids Club Family (up to 3 Siblings) 20 Pass Events, Term and School Holiday Program (price to be	YES			\$ 200.	1	session 20 pass	\$	181.82	Ş	18.18	2	200.00
determined based on expense of event)	YES			At C	ost	Per Use	L					At Cost
Birthday Package	10 Mar 10			······································								
Birthday Package (max 30 participants): Half Stadium Hire 1												
Hour (inc bouncy castle, kids play equipment, staff setup),							Ι.					
\$55 deposit required.	YES			\$ 155.	00	Per booking	\$	140.91	\$	14.09	\$	155.00
Cleaning Fee - Parties may be charged a cleaning fee should							L					
the party area be left in a condition that requires cleaning							L					
additional to the 1/2 hour allocated between each booking							L					
food and drink spills on the court, excessive rubbish - To be							L					
applied at the Duty Managers discretion as a minimum							L					
charge with further on charge if additional cleaning is							١.					
required.	YES			\$ 200.	00	Per booking	\$	181.82	Ş	18.18	\$	200.00
Equipment Hire						Der Derron Der	<u> </u>					
Tea and Coffee - onsite only / per person per day	YES			\$ 2.	00	Per Person, Per Day	\$	1.82	Ś	0.18	\$	2.00
	123			* 4			ľ-	1.02	*	0.10	*	2.00
Projector, laptop and projector screen (excludes network							1					
access) -onsite only / for the period of the venue hire	YES			\$ 155.	00	Per Use	\$	140.91	\$	14.09	\$	155.00
Portable PA system, includes handheld microphone, aux												
cord and stands - onsite only / for the period of the venue				é	00	Decision		140.04		14.00	ć	
hire After Hours Stoffing	YES			\$ 155.	00	Per Use	\$	140.91	\$	14.09	\$	155.00
After Hours Staffing	. مرجوع			¢ ~~	00	Deciliary		74.55		7.45	é	0.0
Duty Manager	YES			\$ 82.		Per Hour	\$	74.55		7.45	7	82.00
Program Officer/Assistant	YES			\$ 62.	00	Per Hour	\$	56.36	\$	5.64	Ş	62.00
Bond for Venue Hire Facility Rental												
Commercial												
Stadium & Court Hire – per hour	YES			\$ 80.	00	Per Hour	\$	72.73	ć	7.27	\$	80.00
							1					
Stadium (1/2 size) per hour	YES			\$ 45.		Per Hour	\$	40.91		4.09	\$	45.00
Performing Arts Room – per hour	YES			\$ 45.	00	Per Hour	\$	40.91	\$	4.09	\$	45.00
Conference Room - per hour	YES			\$ 45.	00	Per Hour	\$	40.91	\$	4.09	\$	45.00
Youth Lounge with Music Rehearsal Room - per hour	YES			\$ 60.	00	Per Hour	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	\$	60.00
Meeting Room - per hour	YES			\$ 40.		Per Hour	s	36.36		3.64	\$	40.00
Kitchen - per hour (minimum 3 hours)	YES			\$ 60.		Per Hour	\$	54.55			\$	60.00
Exclusive Use – per 12 hours - Staff Additional	YES			\$ 1,500.	00	Per 12 Hours	\$	1,363.64	\$	136.36	\$	1,500.00
Court Hire – No lights required (per hour per court)	YES			\$ 15.	00	Per Hour	\$	13.64	\$	1.36	\$	15.00
contrast the Property for the second	1			·								
Court Hire – Lights required (per hour per court)	YES			\$ 50.	00	Per Hour	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.00
					00	Per Hour Per m2, Per	\$ \$	45.45 218.18		4.55 21.82		240.00

Community Groups – receive 50% discount Community Groups – receive 50% discount Stadium & Court Hire – per hour Stadium (1/2 size) per hour Performing Arts Room – per hour Conference Room – per hour Youth Lounge with Music Rehearsal Room – per hour Meeting Room - per hour Kitchen - per hour (minimum 3 hours) Exclusive Use – per 12 hours - Staff Additional Court Hire – No lights required (per hour per court) Court Hire – Lights required (per hour per court) Storage Space - per m2 NORTH WEST FESTIVAL	VES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES Discretionary YES YES	Regulatory	GST Exempt GST Exempt	18/19 Total Fee \$ 40.00 \$ 22.50 \$ 22.50 \$ 22.50 \$ 22.50 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 120.00 \$	Unit Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per 12 Hours Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per m2, Per Annum	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	19/20 Fee 36.37 20.46 20.46 20.46 27.27 18.18 27.27 681.82 6.82 22.73 109.09	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	GST 2.05 2.05 2.73 1.82 2.73 68.18 0.68 2.27 10.91	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	19/20 Total Fe 40.0 22.5 22.5 22.5 30.0 20.0 30.0 750.0 7.5 25.0 120.0
Community Groups - receive 50% discount Community Groups - receive 50% discount Stadium & Court Hire - per hour Stadium (1/2 size) per hour Performing Arts Room - per hour Conference Room - per hour Conference Room - per hour Youth Lounge with Music Rehearsal Room - per hour Meeting Room - per hour Kitchen - per hour (minimum 3 hours) Exclusive Use - per 12 hours - Staff Additional Court Hire - No lights required (per hour per court) Court Hire - No lights required (per hour per court) Court Hire - Lights required (per hour per court) Storage Space - per m2 NORTH WEST FESTIVAL	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES		GST	\$ 40.00 \$ 22.50 \$ 22.50 \$ 22.50 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 25.00 \$ 120.00	Per Hour Per Mour Per m2, Per Annum	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	36.37 20.46 20.46 20.46 27.27 18.18 27.27 681.82 6.82 22.73	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.64 2.05 2.05 2.73 1.82 2.73 68.18 0.68 2.27	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	40.0 22.5 22.5 30.0 20.0 30.0 750.0 7.5 25.0
Community Groups – receive 50% discount Stadium & Court Hire – per hour Stadium (1/2 size) per hour Performing Arts Room – per hour Conference Room - per hour Couth Lounge with Music Rehearsal Room - per hour Meeting Room - per hour Gitchen - per hour (minimum 3 hours) Exclusive Use – per 12 hours - Staff Additional Court Hire – No lights required (per hour per court) Court Hire – Lights required (per hour per court) Storage Space - per m2 NORTH WEST FESTIVAL Festival Entry Saturday (18+ only) Festival Entry Sunday (18+ only)	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES Discretionary YES YES	Regulatory		\$ 22.50 \$ 22.50 \$ 22.50 \$ 30.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 25.00 \$ 120.00	Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hours Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per m2, Per Annum	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20.46 20.46 27.27 18.18 27.27 681.82 6.82 22.73	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.05 2.05 2.73 1.82 2.73 68.18 0.68 2.27	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	22.5 22.5 30.0 20.0 30.0 750.0 7.5 25.0
itadium (1/2 size) per hour Performing Arts Room – per hour Conference Room - per hour Youth Lounge with Music Rehearsal Room - per hour Weeting Room - per hour Kitchen - per hour (minimum 3 hours) Exclusive Use – per 12 hours - Staff Additional Court Hire – No lights required (per hour per court) Court Hire – Lights required (per hour per court) Court Hire – Lights required (per hour per court) Storage Space - per m2 NORTH WEST FESTIVAL Destival Entry Saturday (18+ only) Estival Entry Sunday (18+) Weekender Pass (18+ only)	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES Discretionary YES YES	Regulatory		\$ 22.50 \$ 22.50 \$ 22.50 \$ 30.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 25.00 \$ 120.00	Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hours Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per m2, Per Annum	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20.46 20.46 27.27 18.18 27.27 681.82 6.82 22.73	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.05 2.05 2.73 1.82 2.73 68.18 0.68 2.27	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	22.5 22.5 30.0 20.0 30.0 750.0 7.5 25.0
Performing Arts Room – per hour Conference Room - per hour Youth Lounge with Music Rehearsal Room - per hour Weeting Room - per hour Kitchen - per hour (minimum 3 hours) Exclusive Use – per 12 hours - Staff Additional Court Hire – No lights required (per hour per court) Court Hire – Storage Space - per m2 NORTH WEST FESTIVAL Festival Entry Saturday (18+ only) Festival Entry Sunday (18+ only) Festival Entry Sunday (18+ only)	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES Discretionary YES YES	Regulatory		\$ 22.50 \$ 22.50 \$ 30.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 25.00 \$ 120.00	Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per m2, Per Annum	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20.46 20.46 27.27 18.18 27.27 681.82 6.82 22.73	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.05 2.73 1.82 2.73 68.18 0.68 2.27	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	22.5 22.5 30.0 20.0 30.0 750.0 7.5 25.0
Performing Arts Room – per hour Conference Room - per hour Youth Lounge with Music Rehearsal Room - per hour Meeting Room - per hour Sitchen - per hour (minimum 3 hours) Sitchen - per hour (minimum 3 hours)	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES Discretionary YES YES	Regulatory		\$ 22.50 \$ 22.50 \$ 30.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 25.00 \$ 120.00	Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per 12 Hours Per Hour Per Hour Per m2, Per Annum	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20.46 20.46 27.27 18.18 27.27 681.82 6.82 22.73	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.05 2.73 1.82 2.73 68.18 0.68 2.27	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	22.5 22.5 30.0 20.0 30.0 750.0 7.5 25.0
Conference Room - per hour Youth Lounge with Music Rehearsal Room - per hour Meeting Room - per hour Sitchen - per hour (minimum 3 hours) Exclusive Use - per 12 hours - Staff Additional Court Hire - No lights required (per hour per court) Court Hire - Lights required (per hour per court) Excluse Space - per m2 NORTH WEST FESTIVAL Court Entry Saturday (18+ only) Sestival Entry Sunday (18+) Neekender Pass (18+ only)	YES YES YES YES YES YES Discretionary YES YES	Regulatory		\$ 22.50 \$ 30.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 25.00 \$ 120.00	Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per 12 Hours Per Hour Per Hour Per m2, Per Annum	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20.46 27.27 18.18 27.27 681.82 6.82 22.73	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.05 2.73 1.82 2.73 68.18 0.68 2.27	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	22.5 30.0 20.0 750.0 7.5 25.0
Youth Lounge with Music Rehearsal Room - per hour Meeting Room - per hour Alitchen - per hour (minimum 3 hours) Acclusive Use - per 12 hours - Staff Additional Court Hire - No lights required (per hour per court) Court Hire - Lights required (per hour per court) Account Hire - Lights requir	YES YES YES YES YES YES Discretionary YES YES	Regulatory		\$ 30.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 25.00 \$ 120.00	Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per 12 Hours Per Hour Per Hour Per m2, Per Annum	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	27.27 18.18 27.27 681.82 6.82 22.73	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2.73 1.82 2.73 68.18 0.68 2.27	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	30.0 20.0 30.0 750.0 7.5 25.0
Meeting Room - per hour Kitchen - per hour (minimum 3 hours) Exclusive Use - per 12 hours - Staff Additional Court Hire - No lights required (per hour per court) Court Hire - Lights required (per hour per court) Court - Lights req	YES YES YES YES YES Discretionary YES YES	Regulatory		\$ 20.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 25.00 \$ 120.00	Per Hour Per Hour Per 12 Hours Per Hour Per Hour Per m2, Per Annum	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	18.18 27.27 681.82 6.82 22.73	\$ \$ \$ \$	1.82 2.73 68.18 0.68 2.27	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20.0 30.0 750.0 7.5 25.0
Sitchen - per hour (minimum 3 hours) Sitchen - per hour (minimum 3 hours) Sitclusive Use - per 12 hours - Staff Additional Sourt Hire - No lights required (per hour per court) Storage Space - per m2 NORTH WEST FESTIVAL Sitclusion Sitclusio	YES YES YES YES Discretionary YES YES	Regulatory		\$ 30.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 25.00 \$ 120.00	Per Hour Per 12 Hours Per Hour Per Hour Per m2, Per Annum	\$ \$ \$ \$	27.27 681.82 6.82 22.73	\$ \$ \$ \$	2.73 68.18 0.68 2.27	\$ \$ \$ \$	30.0 750.0 7.5 25.0
ixclusive Use – per 12 hours - Staff Additional Court Hire – No lights required (per hour per court) Court Hire – Lights required (per court) Court – Lights required (per court) Court Hire – Lights re	YES YES YES Discretionary YES YES	Regulatory		\$ 750.00 \$ 7.50 \$ 25.00 \$ 120.00	Per 12 Hours Per Hour Per Hour Per m2, Per Annum	s s s	681.82 6.82 22.73	\$ \$ \$	68.18 0.68 2.27	\$ \$ \$	750.0 7.8 25.0
Court Hire – No lights required (per hour per court) Court Hire – Lights required (per hour per court) Court Hire – Lights required (per hour per court) Corage Space - per m2 NORTH WEST FESTIVAL	YES YES Discretionary YES YES	Regulatory		\$ 7.50 \$ 25.00 \$ 120.00	Per Hour Per Hour Per m2, Per Annum	s s	6.82 22.73	\$ \$	0.68 2.27	\$ \$	7.5 25.0
Court Hire – Lights required (per hour per court) Storage Space - per m2 NORTH WEST FESTIVAL Festival Entry Saturday (18+ only) Festival Entry Sunday (18+) Weekender Pass (18+ only)	YES Discretionary YES YES	Regulatory		\$ 25.00 \$ 120.00	Per Hour Per m2, Per Annum	\$	22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.0
Storage Space - per m2 NORTH WEST FESTIVAL Festival Entry Saturday (18+ only) Festival Entry Sunday (18+) Weekender Pass (18+ only)	Discretionary YES YES	Regulatory		\$ 120.00	Per m2, Per Annum						
NORTH WEST FESTIVAL	YES YES	Regulatory		× 220000 P	Annum	\$	109.09	\$	10.91	\$	120.0
NORTH WEST FESTIVAL	YES YES	Regulatory		× 220000 P		\$	109.09	\$	10.91	ş	120.0
estival Entry Saturday (18+ only) estival Entry Sunday (18+) Veekender Pass (18+ only)	YES YES	Regulatory									
estival Entry Saturday (18+ only) estival Entry Sunday (18+) Veekender Pass (18+ only)	YES YES	Regulatory									
estival Entry Saturday (18+ only) estival Entry Sunday (18+) Veekender Pass (18+ only)	YES YES			18/19 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST		19/20 Total Fe
estival Entry Sunday (18+) Veekender Pass (18+ only)	YES			\$ 50.00	Perticket	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50.0
	0			\$ 30.00	Perticket	\$	27.27		2.73	\$	30.
	YES			\$ 70.00	Perticket	\$	63.64		6.36	\$	70.0
	YES			\$ 75.00	Perticket	\$	68.18		6.82	\$	75.0
unday Children (13-17 years)	YES			\$ 15.00	Perticket	s	13.64	-	1.36	\$	15.0
unday Children (12 and under)	YES			\$ -	Perticket	ŝ		\$		\$	
aturday VIP Pass (Not for purchase)	YES			\$ 80.00	Perticket	Ś		\$		\$	
talls in attendance for 1 day only are to receive 40% disc				* TECES							
Retail stallholder 3m frontage	YES			\$ 165.00	Per stall	\$	172.73	\$	17.27	\$	190.0
tetail stallholder 6m frontage	YES			\$ 200.00	Per stall	\$	209.09	\$	20.91	\$	230.0
ood stallholder 3m frontage	YES			\$ 230.00	Per stall	\$	236.36	\$	23.64	\$	260.0
ood stallholder 6m frontage	YES			\$ 260.00	Per stall	\$	272.73	\$	27.27	\$	300.0
Food stallholder 9m frontage	YES			\$ 290.00	Per stall	\$	309.09	\$	30.91	\$	340.0
SPINIFEX SPREE											
		_	GST								
	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST		19/20 Total Fe
Retail stallholder 3m frontage	YES			\$ 165.00	Per stall	\$	172.73		17.27	140	190.0
Retail stallholder 6m frontage	YES			\$ 200.00	Per stall	\$	209.09		20.91	\$	230.0
Retail stallholder 9m and above frontage	YES			\$ 235.00	Per stall	\$	245.45	~	24.55		270.0
Food stallholder 3m frontage	YES			\$ 230.00	Per stall	\$	236.36			\$	260.0
Food stallholder 6m frontage	YES			\$ 260.00	Per stall	\$	272.73		27.27		300.0
Food stallholder 9m frontage	YES			\$ 290.00	Per stall	\$	309.09		30.91		340.0
food stallholder 12m and above frontage	YES			\$ 340.00	Per stall	\$	345.45	s	34.55	\$	380.0
Electrical Test and Tag fees for Spinifex Spree Stallholders	YES			\$ 5.00	Per lead / equipment	\$	4.55	\$	0.45	s	5.0
Community Groups	YES			Free	adatte.	Ť	-318-8	*		*	Fre
GENERAL TOPH EVENT TICKETS						-					
			GST						_		
C	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST		19/20 Total Fe
evel 1 tickets	YES			\$0 - \$25	Perticket						\$0 - \$2
evel 2 tickets	YES			\$26 - \$75	Per ticket						\$26 - \$7
evel 3 tickets	YES			\$76 - \$120	Perticket						\$76 - \$12
evel 4 tickets	YES			\$121 and above	Per ticket						\$121 and abov
SOUTH HEDLAND TOWN CENTRE											
		Provide State	GST				10/20 -				10/20 - 1-
Commercial	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST		19/20 Total Fe
own Centre Only - Limited Power, Stage not Included											
Minimum of 3 Hours)	YES			\$ 40.00	Per hour	\$	36.36	\$	3.64	\$	40.
own Centre Full Access - includes power, stage and open					a 1						ga sa sa
pace (Minimum of 3 Hours)	YES			\$ 110.00	Per hour	\$	100.00	Ş	10.00	\$	110.
Community Groups – receive 50% discount Fown Centre Only - Limited Power, Stage not Included						-					
Minimum of 3 Hours)	YES			\$ 20.00	Per hour	\$	18.18	\$	1.82	\$	20.0
Fown Centre Full Access - includes power, stage and open						L .					
space (Minimum of 3 Hours) IBRARY & INFORMATION SERVICES	YES			\$ 55.00	Per hour	\$	50.00	\$	5.00	\$	55.0

			GST								
	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 Total I	Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee	GST	1	9/20 Total Fee
Printing / copying (A4) per page	YES			\$ 0.	40	per page	\$	0.36	\$ 0.04	\$	0.40
Printing / copying (A3) per page	YES			\$ 0.	60	per page	\$	0.55	\$ 0.05	\$	0.60
Colour Printing/Copying (A4) per page	YES			\$ 1.	00	per page	\$	0.91	\$ 0.09	\$	1.00
Colour Printing/Copying (A3) per page	YES			\$ 2.	30	per page	\$	2.09	\$ 0.21	\$	2.30
Photocopying from microfilm reader	YES			\$ 2.	00	per page	\$	1.82	\$ 0.18	\$	2.00
Facsimile - Australia /page						per page	\$	0.91	\$ 0.09	\$	1.00
Facsimile - International						per page	\$	2.27	\$ 0.23	\$	2.50
						per pdf to 10					
Scanning to email (1-10 pages)	YES			\$ 1.	00	pages	\$	*	\$ *	\$	
						per pdf to 20					
Scanning to email (11-20 pages)	YES			\$ 2.	00	pages	\$	*	\$	\$	
						per pdf 21+					
Scanning to email (21+ pages)	YES			\$ 4.	00	pages	Ś	-	\$ -	\$	

Town of Port Hedland 2019/20 Fees and Cha	iges scheduk	-	GST									
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory		18/19	Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	19	9/20 Total Fe
aminating (A4) per page	YES	Regulatory	exempt	\$	3.00	persheet	\$	2.73	Ś	0.27	\$	3.
aminating (A3) per page	YES			\$	4.00	persheet	\$	3.64	\$	0.36	\$	4.
ISB Device	YES			\$	6.00	perunit	\$	5.45	\$	0.55	\$	6
arphones	YES			\$	2.00	perunit	\$	1.82	\$	0.18	\$	2
ibrary Bags	YES			\$	4.20	perunit	\$	3.82	\$	0.38	\$	4
ost Membership Card Replacement	YES			\$	5.00	per membership	\$	4.55	\$	0.45	\$	5
ate Book Return Fee (items 3 weeks overdue)				*		Acar over sere recorde	\$	4.55		0.45	Ś	5
							<u>~</u>					
Administration Fee for lost/non-returned items (5 weeks												
overdue) + additional replacement cost of lost item .ocal History Collection Research - per hour (individual, non-							\$	5.45	Ş	0.55	\$	6
ibrary-member/non-local)							\$	36.36	\$	3.64	\$	40
ocal History Collection Research - per hour (commercial									*			
users only)	YES			\$	60.00		\$	81.82	\$	8.18	\$	90
Special events/activities	YES				At Cost	per event/activity						At C
special exerts/activities	165				AL COSL	per hour of part						A
invigilation of Examination (per hour or part thereof)	YES			\$	110.00	thereof	\$	100.00	\$	10.00	\$	110
SmartRider - bus tickets prices as per schedule set by Public												
Transport Authority of WA					At Cost							At C
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH			GST									
	Discretionary	Regulatory		18/19	Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	10	9/20 Total F
Trading in Public Places	oraciectoriary	Regulatory	exempt	10/19	iotai ree	Unit		13/20 ree		331	10	, 20 IO(a) P
									-			
Application Fee	YES			\$	50.00	Per application	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50
1 Day Eee	1988.			¢	60.00	Decomplication		54.55	ć	E 45	ċ	
1 Day Fee	YES			\$	60.00	Per application	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	\$	60.
1 week or part thereof	YES			\$	140.00	Per application	s	127.27	Ś	12.73	S	140.
				*	=	11	×.		*		-	
1 month or part thereof	YES			\$	270.00	Per application	\$	245.45	\$	24.55	\$	270.
to any approval the second	1000				2 000 00	Dessalisties	~	1 010 10		101 02	\$	2,000.
1 year or part thereof Lodging Houses	YES			\$	2,000.00	Per application	\$	1,818.18	\$	181.82	\$	2,000.
Lodging House Registration (includes Motels)		YES	YES	\$	250.00	Per registration		250.00			\$	250.
				Stay Sit site, C Q Overf	site, Short tes - \$6per Camp Site - \$3per site, Tow Sites -						Sta si	oper site, Sh ay Sites - \$6p te, Camp Sit \$3per si overflow Site
Caravan Parks		YES	YES	\$1.	50per site							\$1.50per s
Hair Dressing Establishments												
Application Fee		YES	YES	\$	95.00	Per application		95.00			\$	95
Annual Premises Assessment Fee		YES	YES	\$	50.00	Annual Fee		100.00			s	100
Skin Penetration Establishments and Beauty Establishments		1.0.0										
Application Fee		YES	YES	\$	95.00	Per application		95.00			\$	95
Annual Premises Assessment Fee		YES	YES	s		Per assessment		180.00		-	\$	180.
Food Act 2008		152	123	*	130.00	ver assessment		180.00			÷	100.
			م میں		65 M	Des and the set					è	
Notification Fee - high, medium & low risk Notification Fee - Exempted Food Premises, Not for Profit &		YES	YES	\$	65.00	Per notification	-	65.00		•	\$	65
Community Groups		YES	YES	\$	-	Per notification	1			-	\$	
Registered Premises Assessment Fee		2 10.07		. T								
High Risk (2 assessments per year)		YES	YES	\$	630.00	Per assessment		630.00			\$	630
							-					
Medium Risk (2 assessments per year)		YES	YES	\$	480.00	Per assessment	I	480.00		-	\$	480
low Risk (1 assessment per year)		YES	YES	\$	260.00	Per assessment		260.00			\$	260
Very Low Risk		YES	YES	\$		Per assessment					\$	
Second & Subsequent Re-Assessment (fee per hour)		YES	YES	\$		Per assessment		190.00		-	\$	190
Application Fee - Construct & Establish a Food Premis	es (s110(3)) & In	100		*	150.00	rei assessment	-	190.00			*	150
Supplementary Fees Based on Fee for Service (LG Act												
Notification Fee		YES	YES	\$	65.00	Per notification		65.00			\$	65
Hourly Rate	YES			\$	210.00	Per hour	\$	190.91	Ś	19.09	\$	210
Assessing Lodging House Floor Plans				*								
Research Fee – Research required above normal servi	ice											
fourly Rate	YES			\$	210.00	Per hour	\$	190.91	\$	19.09	\$	210
foliday Chalets and Cabins per unit	YES			\$	50.00	Perunit	\$	45.45	\$	4.55	\$	50
Private Water/Food Sampling Requested for Analysis	(Lab analysis no	ot included, sa	mple inspe	12								
Hourly Rate		YES		\$	210.00	Per hour	\$	190.91	\$	19.09	\$	210
Femporary Accommodation Application Fee		YES	YES	\$	210.00	Per application		210.00			\$	210
Noise Approvals												
		YES	YES	\$	500.00	Per application		500.00		-	\$	500
Application Fee for a Noise Management Plan							1					-2-00
Application Fee for a Noise Management Plan												
Application Fee for a Noise Management Plan Application Fee - Regulation 18 Noise Approvals for Events - If received more than 60 days from date of event		YES	YES	\$		Perapplication		1,000.00			\$	1,000

Town of Port Hedland 2019/20 Fees and Cha			GST									
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 To	otal Fee	Unit	1	.9/20 Fee		GST	1	9/20 Total Fe
Application Fee - Regulation 18 Noise Approvals for Events -			1000		25.0.00	Bosseriiszilen						1 35 6
f received between 21 and 59 days from date of event		YES	YES	\$ 1,	,250.00	Per application		1,250.00		*	\$	1,250.
pplication Fee - Regulation 18 Noise Approvals for Events - received less than 21 days from date of event		YES	YES	\$ 1,	,500.00	Per application		1,500.00			\$	1,500
he CEO has delegation to waive fee for charitable org	anisations											
Certificates iquor Act Certification Section 39												
lourly Rate	YES			\$ 3	210.00	Per hour	\$	190.91	\$	19.09	\$	210
Saming Act Certification Section 50 (1)									2		62	
fourly rate	YES			\$ 3	210.00	Per hour	\$	190.91	\$	19.09	\$	210
ocal Government Report Fee (Septic tank application	ns to Dept. of He	alth)					-					
ocal government application fee		YES		\$	120.00	Per application	\$	109.09	\$	10.91	Ś	120
Permit to use apparatus		YES			180.00	Per permit	\$	163.64			s	180
ocal government report fee		YES			120.00	Per report	s	109.09	Ś	10.91		120
Private Works		165		,	120.00	Perreport	2	109.09	2	10.91	*	110
Tivate works												
Environmental Health Officer requested to do works (e.g. special sampling for other companies, including equipment)Fee for service - to undertake works upon request from the public and outside of typical Ranger duties - performed during business hours. Includes												
but not limited to - Pest control vehicle inspections,												
waste water decommissioning inspections	YES			\$ 2	210.00	Per hour	\$	190.91	\$	19.09	\$	210
Asbestos Sampling Take asbestos sample and have analysed and supply							-					
report (does not include analysis costs)	YES			\$ 3	265.00	Per hour	\$	240.91	\$	24.09	\$	265
BUILDING SERVICES												
			GST						_		_	
	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 To	tal Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	1	9/20 Total F
a) for building work for a Class 1 or Class 10 building or ncidental structure		YES	YES	determ	work as ined by elevant thority,	Perapplication		105.00			the as o per	nated value building we determined the releve mit author t not less th \$105
				estimate of the b determ the r	work as ined by elevant						the as a	0.09% of f nated value building we determined the releve mit author
5) for building work for a Class 2 to Class 9 building or				permit au but not le							~	t not less th
		YES	YES	but not le	ss than	Per application		105.00			~	t not less th \$105
		YES	YES	but not le 0.32% estimate of the b determ	\$97.70 of the d value building work as ined by elevant thority,	Per application		105.00			estir the as o per	
ncidental structure		YES	YES	but not le 0.32% estimate of the b determ the r permit au	ss than \$97.70 of the d value building work as ined by elevant thority, ss than			105.00			estir the as o per	\$105 0.32% of nated value building w determined the relev mit author
Incertified application for Building Permit (s. 16(1))				but not le 0.32% estimate of the b determ the r permit au	ss than \$97.70 of the d value building work as ined by elevant thority, ss than						estir the as o per	\$105 0.32% of f nated value building w determined the relev rmit author t not less th
Uncertified application for Building Permit (s. 16(1)) Application for a Demolition Permit (s. 16 (1)) s) for demolition work in respect of a Class 1 or Class 10				but not le 0.32% estimate of the b determ the r permit au	ss than \$97.70 of the d value building work as ined by elevant thority, ss than \$97.70 97.70	Per application					estir the as o per	\$105 0.32% of nated value building w determined the relev rmit author t not less th \$105
Uncertified application for Building Permit (s. 16(1)) Application for a Demolition Permit (s. 16 (1)) () for demolition work in respect of a Class 1 or Class 10 puilding or incidental structure		YES	YES	but not le 0.32% estimate of the b determ the m permit au but not le	ss than \$97.70 of the d value building work as ined by elevant thority, ss than \$97.70 97.70	Per application Per application \$105.00 for each		105.00			estir the as o per bu	\$105 0.32% of nated value building w determined the relev rmit author t not less th \$105
Uncertified application for Building Permit (s. 16(1)) Application for a Demolition Permit (s. 16 (1)) a) for demolition work in respect of a Class 1 or Class 10 building or incidental structure b) for demolition work in respect of a Class 2 to Class 9		YES	YES	but not le 0.32% estimate of the b determ the m permit au but not le	ss than \$97.70 of the d value building work as ined by elevant thority, ss than \$97.70 97.70	Per application		105.00			estir the as o per bu	\$105 0.32% of f nated value building w determined the relev rmit author t not less th
Incertified application for Building Permit (s. 16(1)) Application for a Demolition Permit (s. 16 (1)) () for demolition work in respect of a Class 1 or Class 10 puilding or incidental structure () for demolition work in respect of a Class 2 to Class 9 puilding		YES	YES	but not le 0.32% estimate of the b determ the m permit au but not le	ss than \$97.70 of the d value building work as ined by elevant thority, ss than \$97.70 97.70	Per application Per application \$105.00 for each storey of the		105.00			bu estir the as o per bu	\$105 0.32% of nated value building w determined the relev rmit author t not less t \$105
Incertified application for Building Permit (s. 16(1)) Application for a Demolition Permit (s. 16 (1)) () for demolition work in respect of a Class 1 or Class 10 puilding or incidental structure () for demolition work in respect of a Class 2 to Class 9 puilding Application to extend the time during which a building or		YES YES	YES YES	but not le 0.32% estimate of the b determ the m permit aut but not le	ss than \$97.70 of the d value building work as ined by elevant thority, ss than \$97.70 97.70	Per application Per application \$105.00 for each storey of the building		105.00 105.00 105.00			bu estir the as per bu \$ \$	\$105 0.32% of nated value building w determined the relev rmit author t not less th \$105
 b) for building work for a Class 2 to Class 9 building or incidental structure Uncertified application for Building Permit (s. 16(1)) Application for a Demolition Permit (s. 16 (1)) a) for demolition work in respect of a Class 1 or Class 10 building or incidental structure b) for demolition work in respect of a Class 2 to Class 9 building Application to extend the time during which a building or Demolition Permit (s. 32(3)(f)) 		YES	YES	but not le 0.32% estimate of the b determ the m permit au but not le	ss than \$97.70 of the d value building work as ined by elevant thority, ss than \$97.70 97.70	Per application Per application \$105.00 for each storey of the		105.00			bu estir the as o per bu	0.33 nated build deter the mit a

Application for Occupancy Permits, Building Approval certificates							
Application for an Occupancy Permit for a Completed							
Building (s. 46)	YES	YES	\$ 97.70	Per application	105.00		\$ 105.00
Application for a temporary Occupancy Permit for an							
incomplete Building (s. 47)	YES	YES	\$ 97.70	Per application	105.00		\$ 105.00
Application for a modification of Occupancy Permit for							
additional use of a building on a temporary basis (s. 48)	YES	YES	\$ 97.70	Per application	105.00	-	\$ 105.00
Application for a replacement Occupancy Permit for							
permanent change of the building's use or classification (s.							
49)	YES		\$ 97.70	Per application	\$ 95.45	\$ 9.55	\$ 105.00

Discretionary	Regulatory									10/	
		Exempt	18/1	Total Fee	Unit	19	9/20 Fee		GST	19/	20 Total Fe
			g-2001	su tor eacn Strata unit						¢11	.60 for ea
											unit cover
				red by the							
			appl	ication but						by the	applicati
			no	t less than						but r	not less th
	YES	YES		\$107.70	Per application				-		\$115.
			0.	18% of the							
			estim	ated value							
				of the							0.18% of t
			un								ited value
				work as						the u	nauthoris
			dete	rmined by							work
			tł	e relevant						detern	nined by t
											evant perr
			butno								
	YES	YES		\$97.7	Per application					less t	han \$105
			0.	38% of the							
			catin								200/ -/
											0.38% of t
			un	authorised							ited value
				work as						the u	nauthoris
			dete								work
										deter	
											evant perr
			but no	t less than						autho	rity, but r
	YES	YES		\$97.70	Per application					less t	han \$105.
										1222 1	
	VES	VES	\$	97.70	Perapplication		105 00			s	105
	123	125	*	57.70	Perappileation		105.00		-	÷	100
				07.70	······································						105
	YES	YES	>	97.70	Per application		105.00		•	\$	105.
	YES	YES	\$	97.70	Per application		105.00			\$	105.
	1000	VEC	ć	2 160 15	Der application		160 15			ć	2,160
			•						-	2	
with Regulation	on 11 and Sch	eaule 2 (as	revised	j oj the Buil	aing Regulation	s 2012 e	gjective 1	July 20	16 and ai	e not se	t by the
				100.00							100
YES		YES				~		*			100.
			>	100.00	Per request	\$	90.91	\$	9.09	>	100.
			\$	35.00	Per permit	\$	31.82	\$	3.18	\$	35.
			s	55.00	Per permit	s	50.00	\$	5.00	\$	55
			*		1 1. an (2.25)	*		*		,	
YES		YES	\$	100.00	Per permit		100.00		-	\$	100
19 25		122	*							,	
YES		YES	\$	155.00	Per permit		155.00			\$	155
		-			Prove 00000					~	
YES		YES	\$	62.00	Per copy		62.00			\$	62
TES											
YES		YES	\$	100.00	Per report		100.00			\$	100
	YES	YES YES YES YES With Regulation 11 and Sch YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	dete th permit but no YES YES O.: estim uni dete th permit but no YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES S With Regulation 11 and Schedule 2 (as revised YES YES S S S YES YES S S YES YES S S S S S S S S S S S S S	unauthorised work as determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less than of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less than of the unauthorised work as determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less than permit authority, permit author	unauthorised work as determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less than Per application YES YES \$97.7 Per application of the unauthorised work as determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less than YES YES \$97.70 Per application ************************************	una uthorised work as determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less than Per application YES YES \$97.70 Per application YES YES \$100.00 Per application YES YES \$100.00 Per request \$ \$50.00 Per permit \$ YES YES \$100.00 Per permit \$ <	unauthorised work as determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less than	unauthorised work as determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less than YES YES 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less than YES YES YES YES YES \$97.70 Per application 105.00 YES YES YES	unauthorised work as determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less than VES YES \$97.77 Per application - VES YES \$97.70 Per application - Werk vers \$97.70 Per application - VES YES \$97.70 Per application 105.00 - VES YES \$100.00 Per request 100.00.0 -	unauthorised work as determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less than

1				P				
				construction				percentage of
BSL & BCITF		YES		value				construction value
				cnarged as a				
				percentage of				charged as a
				construction				percentage of
BCITF		YES.		value				construction value
PLANNING SERVICES								
			GST					
	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 Total Fee	Unit	19/20 Fee	GST	19/20 Total Fee
Statutory Development Fees								
(a) \$0 - \$50,000		YES	YES	\$147.00	Per application	147.00		\$147.00

Town of Port Hedland 2019/20 Fees and Ch			GST									
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/1	19 Total Fee	Unit	19/20	Fee		GST	19	/20 Total Fe
· ·				0	.32% of the estimated							0.32% of t
				de	evelopment							estimat
b) \$50,000 - \$500,000		YES	YES		cost	Per application					deve	lopment co
				\$1.70	00 + 0.257%							
					every \$1 in						\$1	700 + 0.25
					excess of							or every \$1
.) \$500,000 - \$2.5 million		YES	YES		\$500,000	Per application				•	exce	s of \$500,0
				\$7.10	61 + 0.206%						\$7	161 + 0.20
					every \$1 in							or every \$1
					cess of \$2.5						į	excess of \$
d) \$2.5 million - \$5 million		YES	YES		million	Per application						mill
				\$12.6	33 + 0.123%						\$12	633 + 0.12
				· ·	every \$1 in							or every \$2
					excess of \$5							excess of
) \$5 million - \$21.5 million		YES	YES		million	Per application				-		mill
f) More than \$21.5 million		YES	YES	\$	34,196.00	Per application	34,19	6.00		-	\$	34,196
etermination of an extractive industry		YES	YES	\$	739.00	Per application	79	9.00			\$	739
erronnenn av en ennenne mensel		180			011101						*	2.22
hange of Use or Continuation of a Non-Conforming Use		YES	YES	\$	295.00	Per application	29	5.00		٠	\$	295
iome Business / Mobile Business												
a) Application Fee		YES		\$	220.00	Per application	\$ 20	1.82	\$	20.18	\$	222
b) Annual renewal fee (due 30th June)		YES	YES	\$	73.00	Per application	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	3.00		-	\$	73
Charalannan) has some anoad as is holy a corrise or									hla in a	dditions	aska.	
aevelopment has commenced or is being carried ou	it by way of penal	lty twice the a	mount of t	he max	dmum fee pa	vable for detern	nination is a	pplica	Die, in c	iaaicion c	o ine i	application
ee (3 x standard fee)	it, by way of penal	lty twice the a	mount of t	he max	d mum fee pa	yable for detern	nination is e	ipplica	Die, in c	luation	otne	ррисацоп
ee (3 x standard fee)	it, by way of penal	lty twice the a	mount of t	he max	d mum fee pa	yable for detern	nination is e	ipplica	bie, in c	luulion	o tre	application
ee (3 x standard fee)	it, by way of penal	lty twice the a	mount of t	he max	dmum fee pa	yable for detern Per application	nination is e	ipplica	bie, in c	iduition t	otne	appiication
ee (3 x standard fee) Clearance of subdivision conditions	it, by way of penal	Ity twice the a	YES	\$	73.00			3.00	bie, in c	-	\$	73
ee (3 x standard fee) Clearance of subdivision conditions	it, by way of penal			\$ \$7	73.00 3.00 per Lot	Perapplication			Die, m's	-	\$ \$73	73 00 per Lot
ee (3 x standard fee) learance of subdivision conditions	it, by way of penal			\$ \$7 fc	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5	Per application per lot				-	\$ \$73.	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L
ee (3 x standard fee) learance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots	it, by way of penal			\$ \$7 fc	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5	Perapplication				-	\$ \$73.	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00
ee (3 x standard fee) Clearance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots	it, by way of penal	YES	YES	\$ \$7 fc	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot				-	\$ \$73.	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00
ee (3 x standard fee) Clearance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots	it, by way of penal	YES	YES	\$ \$7 fo Lots	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application	7	3.00			\$ \$73. th	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 j
ee (3 x standard fee) Clearance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots) More than 195 Lots		YES	YES	\$ 57 fo Lots 1 \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application per lot	7,39	3.00		•	\$ \$73. th \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 j 1 7,393
ee (3 x standard fee) clearance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots copies of approved plans / permit (10 days)	YES	YES	YES YES YES	\$ 577 fc Lots \$ \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00 110.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application per lot Each	7,39 \$ 10	3.00 3.00 0.00	\$	- - 10.00	\$ \$73. th \$ \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 7,393 110
ee (3 x standard fee) clearance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots) More than 195 Lots opies of approved plans / permit (10 days) Vritten Planning Advice	YES	YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES	\$ 57 fo Lots 1 \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application per lot	7,39 \$ 10	3.00		•	\$ \$73. th \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 7,393 110
ee (3 x standard fee) clearance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots copies of approved plans / permit (10 days) Vritten Planning Advice . Development Assessment Panel Applications whe	YES	YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES Pment is:	\$ 57 Lots \$ \$ \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00 110.00 73.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application per lot Each Each	7,39 \$ 10 7	3.00 3.00 0.00 3.00		- - 10.00	\$ \$73. th \$ \$ \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 7,393 110 73
ee (3 x standard fee) (learance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots o pies of approved plans / permit (10 days) Vritten Planning Advice . Development Assessment Panel Applications whe a) not less than \$2 million and less than \$7 million	YES	YES YES YES cost of develo YES	YES YES YES YES Pment is: YES	\$ 57 fc Lots \$ \$ \$ \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00 110.00 73.00 4,548.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application Each Each Per application	7,39 \$ 10 7,5,60	3.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 3.00		- - 10.00 -	\$ \$73. th \$ \$ \$ \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 7,393 110 73 5,603
ee (3 x standard fee) Clearance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots copies of approved plans / permit (10 days) Vritten Planning Advice . Development Assessment Panel Applications whe a) not less than \$2 million and less than \$7 million	YES	YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES Pment is:	\$ 57 Lots \$ \$ \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00 110.00 73.00 4,548.00 7,021.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application Each Each Per application	7,39 \$ 10 7,5,60	3.00 3.00 0.00 3.00		- - 10.00	\$ \$73. th \$ \$ \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 7,393 110 73 5,603
ee (3 x standard fee) Clearance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots copies of approved plans / permit (10 days) Written Planning Advice L Development Assessment Panel Applications whe a) not less than \$2 million and less than \$7 million b) not less than \$7 million and less than \$10 million	YES	YES YES YES cost of develo YES	YES YES YES YES Pment is: YES	\$ 57 fc Lots \$ \$ \$ \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00 110.00 73.00 4,548.00 7,021.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application Each Each Per application	7,39 \$ 10 7,5,60 8,65	3.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 3.00		- - 10.00 -	\$ \$73. th \$ \$ \$ \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 7,393 110 73 5,603 8,650
ee (3 x standard fee) Clearance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots copies of approved plans / permit (10 days) Vritten Planning Advice L Development Assessment Panel Applications whee a) not less than \$2 million and less than \$7 million b) not less than \$7 million and less than \$10 million) not less than \$10 million and less than \$12.5 million	YES	YES YES YES COST OF develo YES YES	YES YES YES YES Pmentis: YES YES	\$ 57 fc Lots \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00 110.00 73.00 4,548.00 7,021.00 7,639.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application Each Each Per application	7,39 \$ 10 7,39 \$ 10 7 5,60 8,65 9,41	3.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 3.00 0.00		- - 10.00 -	\$ \$73. th \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 7,393 110 73 5,603 8,650 9,411
ee (3 x standard fee) Clearance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots copies of approved plans / permit (10 days) Written Planning Advice L Development Assessment Panel Applications whe a) not less than \$2 million and less than \$7 million b) not less than \$7 million and less than \$10 million i) not less than \$10 million and less than \$12.5 million d) not less than \$12.5 million and less than \$15 million	YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES Pmentis: YES YES YES	\$ 57 fc Lots \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00 110.00 73.00 4,548.00 7,021.00 7,639.00 7,857.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application Each Each Per application Per application	7,39 \$ 10 7,39 \$ 10 7 5,60 8,65 9,41 9,68	3.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 3.00 0.00 1.00		- - 10.00 - -	\$ \$73. th \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 7,393 110 73 5,603 8,650 9,411 9,680
ee (3 x standard fee) Clearance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots copies of approved plans / permit (10 days) Vritten Planning Advice L Development Assessment Panel Applications where a) not less than \$2 million and less than \$7 million b) not less than \$7 million and less than \$10 million i) not less than \$10 million and less than \$12.5 million d) not less than \$12.5 million and less than \$17.5 million	YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 57 fc Lots \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00 110.00 73.00 4,548.00 7,021.00 7,639.00 7,857.00 8,075.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application Each Each Per application Per application Per application Per application	7,39 \$ 10 7,39 \$ 10 7 5,60 8,65 9,41 9,68 9,94	3.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 8.00		- - 10.00 - - -	\$ \$73. th \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 7,393 110 73 5,603 8,650 9,411 9,680 9,948
ee (3 x standard fee) (learance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots c) More than 195 Lots opies of approved plans / permit (10 days) Vritten Planning Advice . Development Assessment Panel Applications where a) not less than \$2 million and less than \$7 million b) not less than \$7 million and less than \$10 million d) not less than \$10 million and less than \$12.5 million d) not less than \$12.5 million and less than \$17.5 million f) not less than \$15 million and less than \$17.5 million	YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 57 fc Lots \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00 110.00 73.00 4,548.00 7,021.00 7,639.00 7,857.00 8,075.00 8,294.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application Each Each Per application Per application Per application Per application Per application	7,39 \$ 10 7,39 \$ 10 7 5,60 8,65 9,41 9,68 9,94 10,21	3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 0.00 8.00 8.00		- - 10.00 - - - - - - -	\$ \$73. th \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 7,393 110 73 5,603 8,650 9,411 9,680 9,948 10,218
ee (3 x standard fee) Clearance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots copies of approved plans / permit (10 days) Written Planning Advice L Development Assessment Panel Applications when a) not less than \$2 million and less than \$7 million b) not less than \$7 million and less than \$10 million d) not less than \$10 million and less than \$12.5 million d) not less than \$12.5 million and less than \$17.5 million f) not less than \$15 million and less than \$17.5 million	YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 57 fc Lots \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00 110.00 73.00 4,548.00 7,021.00 7,639.00 7,857.00 8,075.00 8,294.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application Each Each Per application Per application Per application Per application	7,39 \$ 10 7,39 \$ 10 7 5,60 8,65 9,41 9,68 9,94	3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 0.00 8.00 8.00		- - 10.00 - - - -	\$ \$73. th \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 7,393 110 73 5,603 8,650 9,411 9,680 9,948 10,218
ee (3 x standard fee) Elearance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots c) More than 195 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots c) More than 195 Lots c) More than 195 Lots c) pies of approved plans / permit (10 days) Vritten Planning Advice . Development Assessment Panel Applications where a) not less than \$2 million and less than \$7 million b) not less than \$7 million and less than \$10 million d) not less than \$10 million and less than \$12.5 million d) not less than \$12.5 million and less than \$17.5 million f) not less than \$15 million and less than \$17.5 million g) \$20 million or more . An application under regulation 17 (amendment to	YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 57 fc Lots \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00 110.00 73.00 4,548.00 7,021.00 7,639.00 7,857.00 8,075.00 8,294.00 8,511.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application per lot Each Each Per application Per application Per application Per application Per application Per application	7,39 \$ 10 7,5,60 8,65 9,41 9,68 9,94 10,21 10,48	3.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 8.00 8.00 6.00		- - 10.00 - - - - - - -	\$ \$73. th \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 7,393 110 73 5,603 8,650 9,411 9,680 9,948 10,218 10,486
ee (3 x standard fee) Clearance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots copies of approved plans / permit (10 days) Vritten Planning Advice CDevelopment Assessment Panel Applications where a) not less than \$2 million and less than \$7 million b) not less than \$7 million and less than \$10 million d) not less than \$10 million and less than \$12.5 million d) not less than \$12.5 million and less than \$17.5 million f) not less than \$15 million and less than \$17.5 million g) \$20 million or more An application under regulation 17 (amendment to pevelopment Assessment Panel Application	YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 57 fc Lots \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00 110.00 73.00 4,548.00 7,021.00 7,639.00 7,857.00 8,075.00 8,294.00 8,511.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application Each Each Per application Per application Per application Per application Per application	7,39 \$ 10 7,5,60 8,65 9,41 9,68 9,94 10,21 10,48	3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 0.00 8.00 8.00		- - 10.00 - - - - - - -	\$ \$73. th \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 7,393 110 73 5,603 8,650 9,411 9,680 9,948 10,218 10,486
ee (3 x standard fee) Clearance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots copies of approved plans / permit (10 days) Written Planning Advice Development Assessment Panel Applications when a) not less than \$2 million and less than \$7 million b) not less than \$2 million and less than \$10 million d) not less than \$10 million and less than \$12.5 million d) not less than \$12.5 million and less than \$17.5 million f) not less than \$15 million and less than \$17.5 million g) \$20 million or more An application under regulation 17 (amendment to Development Assessment Panel Application Professional Consultancy (GST Inclusive) per hour	YES YES re the estimated	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 57 fc Lots \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00 110.00 73.00 4,548.00 7,021.00 7,639.00 7,857.00 8,075.00 8,294.00 8,511.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application per lot Each Per application Per application Per application Per application Per application Per application	7,39 \$ 10 7,39 \$ 10 7 5,60 8,65 9,41 9,68 9,94 10,21 10,48 24	3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 8.00 8.00 6.00	\$	- - 10.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - -	\$ \$73. th \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 7,393 110 73 5,603 8,650 9,411 9,680 9,948 10,218 10,486 241
ee (3 x standard fee) Clearance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots copies of approved plans / permit (10 days) Vritten Planning Advice L Development Assessment Panel Applications where a) not less than \$2 million and less than \$7 million b) not less than \$2 million and less than \$10 million b) not less than \$10 million and less than \$12.5 million d) not less than \$12.5 million and less than \$12.5 million f) not less than \$15 million and less than \$17.5 million f) not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$20 million g) \$20 million or more An application under regulation 17 (amendment to bevelopment Assessment Panel Application Professional Consultancy (GST Inclusive) per hour Principal Town Planner	YES YES ere the estimated	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 57 fc Lots \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00 110.00 73.00 4,548.00 7,021.00 7,639.00 7,857.00 8,075.00 8,294.00 8,511.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application per lot Each Per application Per application Per application Per application Per application Per application	7,39 \$ 10 7,39 \$ 10 7 5,60 8,65 9,41 9,68 9,94 10,21 10,48 24 \$ 8	3.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 8.00 8.00 6.00	\$	- - 10.00 - - - - - - -	\$ \$73. th \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 7,393 110 73 5,603 8,650 9,411 9,680 9,948 10,218 10,486 241
ee (3 x standard fee) Clearance of subdivision conditions a) Not more than 5 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots copies of approved plans / permit (10 days) Vritten Planning Advice Development Assessment Panel Applications where a) not less than \$2 million and less than \$7 million b) not less than \$2 million and less than \$10 million d) not less than \$10 million and less than \$12.5 million d) not less than \$12.5 million and less than \$17.5 million f) not less than \$15 million and less than \$17.5 million g) \$20 million or more An application under regulation 17 (amendment to bevelopment Assessment Panel Application Professional Consultancy (GST Inclusive) per hour Principal Town Planner	YES YES re the estimated	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 57 fc Lots \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00 110.00 73.00 4,548.00 7,021.00 7,639.00 7,857.00 8,075.00 8,294.00 8,511.00	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application per lot Each Per application Per application Per application Per application Per application Per application	7,39 \$ 10 7,39 \$ 10 7 5,60 8,65 9,41 9,68 9,94 10,21 10,48 24 \$ 8 \$	3.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 1.00 8.00 8.00 6.00 1.00 8.00 -	\$	- - 10.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	\$ \$73. th \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00 7,393 110 73 5,603 8,650 9,411 9,680 9,948 10,218 10,486 241 96
If development has commenced or is being carried ou fee (3 x standard fee) Clearance of subdivision conditions (a) Not more than 5 Lots (b) 5 Lots to 195 Lots (c) More than 195 Lots (c) More than 195 Lots Copies of approved plans / permit (10 days) Written Planning Advice 1. Development Assessment Panel Applications whe (a) not less than \$2 million and less than \$7 million (b) not less than \$2 million and less than \$10 million (c) not less than \$7 million and less than \$10 million (c) not less than \$10 million and less than \$12.5 million (d) not less than \$12.5 million and less than \$17.5 million (e) not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$17.5 million (f) not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$20 million (f) not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$20 million (f) not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$20 million (f) not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$20 million (f) not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$20 million (f) not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$20 million (f) not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$20 million (f) not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$20 million (f) not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$20 million (f) not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$20 million (f) not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$20 million (f) not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$20 million	YES YES The estimated of YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 57 fc Lots \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73.00 3.00 per Lot or the first 5 then \$35.00 per Lot 7,393.00 110.00 73.00 4,548.00 7,021.00 7,639.00 7,639.00 8,075.00 8,075.00 8,294.00 8,511.00 196.00 96.80	Per application per lot Per application per lot Per application per lot Each Per application Per application Per application Per application Per application Per application Per application	7,39 \$ 10 7,39 \$ 10 7 5,60 8,65 9,41 9,41 9,68 9,94 10,21 10,48 24 10,21 10,48 24 \$ 8 \$ 3	3.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 1.00 8.00 8.00 6.00 1.00 8.00	\$	- - 10.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	\$ \$73. th \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	73 00 per Lot he first 5 L en \$35.00

Minor Amendments to Development Application, including

conditions \$300. (Major amendment is 50% of original DA									
fee with a minimum charge of \$300)	1	YES	YES	\$ 295.00	Per amendment		295.00	-	\$ 295.00
Section 40 Certificate - Liquor License (Charge is per									
request)	3	YES	YES	\$ 73.00	Per request		73.00		\$ 73.00
Section 70A / Restrictive Covenant Request (Charge is per									
request includes Landgate lodgement (\$164) and clearance									
conditions)	YES			\$ 473.00	Per request	\$	430.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 473.00
Scheme Amendments/Structure Plans/Activity Centre Plans	s/Local Developr	nent Pl	ans						
Scheme Amendments/Structure Plans/Activity Centre						I			
Plans/Local Development Plans (estimate of hours spent						I			
and total fee calculated in accordance with Regulation 48 of				Price on		I			Price on
the Planning and Development Regulations 2009)	1	YES	YES	Application	Per Application			-	Application
Lands Administration / Geographic names									
Road and / or Pedestrian Accessway closure (Charge per									
request)	1	/ES	YES	\$ 600.00	Per request		600.00		\$ 600.00

Town of Port Hedland 2019/20 Fees and Cha	rges schedule	:	0.17									
Description	Discretionan	Regulatory	GST	18/10 Tetal 5		Linit		19/20 5		CET		9/20 Total Fac
Description Use of Spoilbank request	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 Total F	ee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST		19/20 Total Fee
	(Berner Herdler						200.00
Use of Spoilbank per day (toward dune restoration) Advertising	YES			\$ 309.0	00	Per application	\$	280.91	Ş	28.09	\$	309.00
Adverting of development applications where required by Local Planning Scheme (inclusive of newspaper and onsite)		YES	YES	\$ 300.	00	Per application		300.00			\$	300.00
RANGER SERVICES		TES	125	<i>v</i> 500.		reruppireación		300.00		•	Ŷ	500.00
RANGER SERVICES			GST									
	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19 Total F		Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	1	19/20 Total Fee
Registration	Discretionary	Regulatory	exempt	10/15 101011		Unix		13/20100		351		5720 10001122
Dog and Cat registrations are effective from 1 Novemb					n Jun	e 2017 till Oct 2	2017,	the Town of	fers h	alf price fo	r Reg	istrations paid
during that period. Pension card holders may have a 5	0% discount off t	he cost of anir	nal registr	ation								
Unsterilised dog- 1 year		YES	YES	\$ 50.	00	Per registration		50.00			\$	50.00
Unsterilised dog- 3 year		YES	YES	\$ 120.	00	Per registration		120.00			\$	120.00
Unsterilised dog- Lifetime		YES	YES	\$ 250.	00	Per registration		250.00			\$	250.00
						<u> </u>	-					
Sterilised dog- 1 year		YES	YES			Per registration	I—	20.00		-	\$	20.00
Sterilised dog- 3 year		YES	YES	\$ 42.	50	Per registration	<u> </u>	42.50		-	\$	42.50
Sterilised dog- Lifetime		YES	YES	\$ 100.	.00	Per registration		100.00		-	\$	100.00
Sterilised cat- 1 year		YES	YES	\$ 20.	.00	Per registration		20.00		-	\$	20.00
Sterilised cat- 3 year		YES	YES			Per registration		42.50			\$	42.50
											~	
Sterilised cat-Lifetime		YES	YES			Per registration	-	100.00		۲	\$	100.00
Cat breeder- 1 year		YES	YES	\$ 100.	.00	Per registration		100.00		-	\$	100.00
<u>Other</u>											3	
Seizure and impounding of a dog - Unregistered	YES		YES	\$ 140.	.00	Each		140.00		۰	\$	140.00
Seizure and impounding of a dog – second or subsequent impoundment	YES		YES	\$ 150.	.00	Each	1	150.00		-	\$	150.00
a anna ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann	153		160	÷ 150.		20.011		130.00			*	130.00
Seizure and impounding of a registered dog (poundable)	YES		YES	\$ 100.	.00	Each	L	100.00			\$	100.00
Maintenance of dog in pound (pay per day or part thereof) -	3						1					
sustenance- (keep fees)	YES		YES	\$ 26.	.00	Per day		26.00			\$	26.00
Maintenance of cat/kitten in pound (pay per day or part					~~		L					
thereof) – sustenance	YES		YES	\$ 20.		Per day	<u> </u>	20.00			\$	20.00
Return of a dog impounded outside normal hours	YES		YES	\$ 300.		Each	I	300.00			\$	300.00
Surrender of a Dog	YES		YES	\$ 45.		Each	I	45.00		•	\$	45.00
Surrender of cat/kitten	YES		YES	\$ 30.	.00	Each		30.00			\$	30.00
Microchip impounded animal						Each	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	\$	60.00
Seizure and impounding of a cat / kitten	YES		YES	\$ 70.	.00	Each		70.00		٠	\$	70.00
Replacement Dog or Cat Registration Tag	YES			\$ 6.6	50	Each	\$	6.00	\$	0.60	\$	6.60
Application to keep more than two Dogs	YES		YES	\$ 200.	.00	Per application		200.00			\$	200.00
Licence to keep an approved kennel		YES	YES	\$ 206.	.00	Per licence		206.00			\$	206.00
Renewal of a licence to keep an approved kennel	YES		YES	\$ 200.	.00	Per licence		200.00			\$	200.00
Impound Fees												
Impound Fees Chargeable by Ranger after 06:00am and												
before 18:00pm		YES		\$ 210.0	00	Per head	\$	190.91	\$	19.09	\$	210.00
Impound Fees Chargeable by Ranger after 18:00pm and						Derhard						260.00
before 06:00am		YES		\$ 260.0	00	Per head	\$	236.36	Ş	23.64	\$	260.00
Poundage Fees for Cattle Impounded		105.0	VEC	¢ 25	00	Derhand	<u> </u>	25.00			ć	25.00
- first 24 hours		YES	YES	\$ 25.		Per head	-	25.00			\$	25.00
 each 24 hours or part thereafter Sustenance for Cattle Impounded each 24 hours or part 		YES	YES	\$ 15.	.00	Per head	<u> </u>	15.00		۰	\$	15.00
thereafter		YES	YES	\$ 30.	.00	Per head	L	30.00			\$	30.00
											æ	
Impound, Poundage, Sustenance fees for suckling animal							L					
under the age of 6 months not running with its mother		YES	YES	\$ 15.	.00	Per head		15.00			\$	15.00
Traps												
Vermin Trap - Hire (per fortnight or part thereof)	YES			\$ 27.5	50	Per fortnight						Free
- Bond	YES		YES	\$ 120.	.00	Per booking						Free
Vermin Trap Replacement Fee	YES			\$ 139.0	00	Each	\$	227.27	\$	22.73	\$	250.00
Dog Trap – Hire (per day)	YES			\$ 99.0	00	Per day						Free
Bond	YES		YES	\$ 140.	.00	Per booking						Free
Dog Trap Replacement Fee	YES			\$ 618.0	00	Each	\$	636.36	Ś	63.64	\$	700.00
Dangerous / Restricted Dog collars	YES			\$ 55.0		Each	\$	50.00		5.00	\$	55.00
Dangerous / Restricted Breed Dog Signs	YES			\$ 33.0		Each	Ś	30.00		3.00	\$	33.00
Abandoned Vehicles	0.857			- 554			Ľ	30.00			*	
Towing Charge												
- Light Vehicle	YES			\$ 215.0	00	Each	\$	195.45	\$	19.55	\$	215.00
Burnt out Vehicle	YES			\$ 280.0	00	Each	\$	254.55	\$	25.45		280.00
• Bus	YES			\$ 730.0		Each	\$	663.64	\$	66.36	\$	730.00
Truck	YES			\$ 730.0		Each	Ś	663.64	\$	66.36	\$	730.00
	- 19 Martin					-and 411	Ť				*	
Storage of impounded vehicle (per month or part thereof)	YES			\$ 215.0	00	Per month	\$	195.45	\$	19.55	\$	215.00
Administrative Maintenance	YES			\$ 65.0	00	Each	\$	59.09	\$	5.91	\$	65.00
Shopping Trolleys, signs and other items												
Release of Impounded Shopping Trolleys, signs or other									2			
items	YES			\$ 45.0	00	Pertrolley	\$	40.91	\$	4.09	\$	45.00
Off Road Vehicle Charges		Latin and Latin			00	and the					2	
Seizure of off road vehicle including removal fee		YES	YES	\$ 190.		Each	I	190.00		•	\$	190.00
Release Fee during work hours		YES	YES	\$ 90.	00	Each	1	90.00			\$	90.00

	arges Schedule G											
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/1	9 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	19/201	Total Fe
storage of impounded vehicle (per month or part thereof)		YES	YES	\$	25.00	Per Month	1	25.00			\$	25.0
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT												
			GST									
Provision of private works (fee for services = e.g. assessment	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19	9 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	19/201	Total F
of emergency management plans) - PER Hour (charged per							1					
nour block)	YES			\$	220.00		\$	200.00	\$	20.00	\$	220.
ENGINEERING SERVICES												
			GST									
naissanin a fabrata Miada, ana ant inch-da d	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19	9 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	19/201	Total F
ngineering Private Works are not included Private Works (per hour)												
Front end loader	YES			\$	187.00	Per hour	5	170.00	Ś	17.00	\$	187.
Tip truck - 10m3	YES			Ś	164.20	Per hour	Ś	149.27		14.93	\$	164.
Tip Truck - 6m3	YES			Ś	140.70	Per hour	s	127.91		12.79	\$	140.
Tip Truck - 3m3	YES			Ś	117.20	Per hour	Ś	106.55		10.65	s	117.
Street sweeper (large)	YES			Ś	245.00	Per hour	Ś	222.73	s	22.27	s	245.
Street sweeper (small)	YES			Ś	176.00	Per hour	s	160.00	Ś	16.00	s	176.
Road patching maintenance truck (plus materials)	YES			Ś	222.80	Per hour	Ś	202.55	Ś	20.25	\$	222.
Roller (Flat drum)	YES			ŝ	143.00	Per hour	Š	130.00	ŝ	13.00	s	143.
Sign Truck (plus materials)	YES			\$	143.00	Per hour	\$	127.91		12.79	\$	143.
Water Truck (large)	YES			\$	165.00	Per hour	\$	150.00	s	15.00	s	165.
Water Truck (small)	YES			\$	117.20	Per hour	\$	106.55	s	10.65	\$	117.
Tractor	YES			\$	164.20	Per hour	\$	106.55	\$	14.93	s	164.
Tractor and slasher / Mower	YES			Ś	199.40	Per hour	Ś	181.27	Ś	18.13	s	199.
Grader	YES			s	209.00	Per hour	s	190.00	s	19.00	s	209.
Positrack (Includes attachments)	YES			s	143.00	Per hour	\$	130.00	s	13.00	s	143.
	O Sana			\$ \$	2 2000 0			130.00	s	13.00	\$	143.
Toolcat (includes attachments) Landfill Compactor Unit	YES			s s	143.00 339.00	Per hour Per hour	\$	308.18	\$	30.82	ŝ	339.
Excavator - Medium				\$		Per hour			\$		s	176.
xcavator - Small	YES			\$	176.00		\$	160.00	\$	16.00 12.00	\$	132.
	YES			ŝ	132.00 223.00	Per hour		120.00 202.73	\$	20.27	\$	223.
xcavator - Large	YES			*		Per hour	\$	202.73			~	
One Arm Rubbish Truck (Large)	YES			\$	223.00	Per hour	\$			20.27	\$	223.
Rear Loader Rubbish Truck (Small) Mowers with Catchers (disposal of waste to be charged at	YES			\$	223.00	Per hour	\$	202.73	\$	20.27	\$	223.
ost)	YES			\$	140.70	Per hour	\$	127.91	Ś	12.79	\$	140.
ide on Mower	YES			\$	105.60	Per hour	s	96.00		9.60	\$	105.
/ariable Message Board	YES			Ś	102.20	PER DAY	s	92.91		9.29	\$	102.
Trailer Box	YES			Ś	11.70	Per hour	Ś	10.64		1.06	s	11.
Trailer Large Car	YES			\$	23.50	Per hour	s	21.36		2.14	\$	23.
Trailer Heavy Plant	YES			s	41.10	Per hour	s	37.36		3.74	\$	41.
Spray Unit excluding chemicals (chemicals at cost at time	100			*	70.07	in an interest	Ľ		*		*	
of purchase)	YES			\$	140.70	Per hour	\$	127.91	\$	12.79	\$	140.
Sanitisation / Graffiti Vehicle (Chemicals at cost price at							1.					
ime of purchase)	YES			\$	140.70	Per hour	\$	127.91	\$	12.79	Ş	140.
Irrigation Vehicle (Parts at cost price at time of purchase)	YES			\$	140.70	Per hour	5	127.91	s	12.79	s	140.
4x4 Ute (per hour)	YES			ŝ	99.70	Per hour	Š	90.64		9.06	s	99.
2x4 Ute (per hour)	YES			Ś	82.10	Per hour	s	74.64	-	7.46	s	82.
Small Sedan (per hour)	YES			Ś	64.50	Per hour	s	58.64		5.86	s	64.
1980 P		the sector birst	Barra Barra	*					*		~	
Note: All plant hire rates include operator labour costs at the applicable rate.	as plant will not	be a dry hire.	Kates for v	vet plan	t hire are for	normal time c	iniy. Ki	ates will be g	grossea	up auring	over-time	nours
abour	YES			Ś	84.85	Per hour	\$	77.14	Ś	7.71	¢	84.
upervisor	YES			Ś	143.60	Per hour	\$	130.55		13.05		143.
abour (Time and a half as per EBA)	YES			ŝ	126.65	Per hour	5	115.14		11.51		126.
abour (Double time and a half as per EBA)	YES			\$	168.90	Per hour	\$	153.55		15.35		168.
Aaterials	125			4	100.90	even connel	ľ	133.33	2	19:99	*	100.
Plants - Town of Port Hedland Nursery												
he Town of Port Hedland sells to wholesale nurseries	only and not to p	orivate resider	nts.									
ube Stock	YES			\$	2.10	Peritem	\$	1.91	\$	0.19	\$	2.
40mm Pot	YES			\$	5.20	Peritem	\$	4.73	\$	0.47	\$	5.
Litre Pot	YES			\$	10.00	Peritem	\$	9.09	\$	0.91	\$	10.
0 Litre Pot	YES			\$	20.60	Peritem	\$	18.73	\$	1.87	\$	20.
0 Litre Pot	YES			\$	30.00	Peritem	\$	27.27	\$	2.73	\$	30.
0 Litre Pot	YES			\$	41.20	Peritem	\$	37.45	\$	3.75	\$	41
5 Litre Pot	YES			\$	144.20	Peritem	\$	131.09	\$	13.11	\$	144.
emi Mature trees (1.5- 2m)	YES			\$	75.00	Peritem	\$	68.18	\$	6.82	\$	75.
Nature Trees (2m plus)	YES			\$	150.00	Peritem	\$	136.36	\$	13.64	\$	150.
Aulch (per cubic metre)	YES			\$	180.00	Peritem	\$	163.64	\$	16.36	\$	180
lursery Trays - Non-return	YES			\$	2.10	Peritem	\$	1.91	\$	0.19	\$	2.
Vater												
Vater (ex standpipe) Cooke point / Murdoch dve Pre Paid		3600				B					*	
per kilolitre) lote: This charge is cost recovery (including the impler	nontation of	YES	Suctored	\$ us adm	3.74	Per KL	\$	4.00	\$	0.40	>	4.
	nentation of a n	ew swipe cara	system) pi	us dami	manualon. W	arer onied mo	many.					
ores this courge is easy reservery (meaning the imple-												

Town of Port Hedland 2019/20 Fees and Cha	irges schedule	•									
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	GST Exempt	18/19 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	19/20 To	tal Fe
	Discretionary	Regulatory	GST Exempt	18/19 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	19/20 To	tal Fe
General Administration Fee	YES	in galatory	-	\$ 164.20	Per hour	Ś	149.27	Ś	14.93		164.20
Crossover Application Fee	YES			\$ 418.00	Per Application	\$	380.00	\$	38.00		418.00
Traffic Count Information Fee	YES			\$ 164.20	Per hour	Ś	149.27	Ś			164.20
Traffic Count Setup Fee	YES			\$ 104.50	Per hour	s	95.00	197	9.50		104.50
Bond Administration Fee	YES			\$ 164.20	Per Application	\$	149.27	\$	14.93		164.20
RAV Approval Fee (Existing Network)	YES			\$ 104.50	Per Application	\$	95.00	\$	9.50	\$	104.50
RAV Approval Fee (New Network) (Additional fees will be charged for assessments outside of											
100km radius from Civic Centre)	YES			\$ 418.00	Per Application	\$	380.00	\$	38.00	\$	418.00
Undertaking Works within Road Reserve Fee	YES			\$ 418.00	Per Application	\$	380.00	\$	38.00		418.00
	5.22									7	164.20
Signage Approval Fee Inspection Fee-	YES			\$ 164.20	Per Application	\$	149.27	\$	14.93	\$	104.20
perhour	YES			\$ 104.50	Per hour	s	95.00	s	9.50	\$	104.50
Research Fee-										7	
per hour of part thereof (15min blocks)	YES			\$ 104.50	Per hour	\$	95.00	\$	9.50	\$	104.50
Subdivision Supervision Inspection Fee (Civil - engaged a											
consulting engineer) Percentage of contract value	YES			1.50%	Per Project	\$	0.01	ć	0.00		1.50%
Subdivision Supervision Inspection Fee (Civil - not engaged a				1.50%	reiriojeci	2	0.01	\$	0.00		1.50%
consulting engineer)											
Percentage of contract value	YES			3.00%	Per Project	\$	0.03	\$	0.00		3.00%
Unsealed Road Maintenance Contribution	YES				per tonne per km		0.27		0.03	S	0.30
Design Service Fee- per hour	YES			\$ 104.50	Per hour	\$	95.00		9.50	~	104.50
Project Management Fee- per hour	YES			\$ 121.00	Per hour	\$	110.00	\$	11.00	-	121.00
Verge Bond (kerb, basic treatment)= per m2	YES			\$ 440.00	PerSQM	\$	400.00	\$	40.00	\$.	440.00
Verge Bond (kerb, landscaped treatment) - per m2	YES			\$ 550.00	PerSQM	s	500.00	\$	50.00	s .	550.00
Additional Bond including Footpaths	YES			\$ 440.00	PerSQM	Ś	400.00		40.00		440.00
Other Bonds- to be negotiated for each situation	10			\$ 440.00	r et sajn	Ť	400.00	•	40.00	,	110.00
CEMETERY FEES											
			GST								
	Discretionary	Regulatory		18/19 Total Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	19/20 To	tal Fe
On application to hold a funeral, the following fees sh			exempt	10,15 10 11100	Unit		15,20100			25/2010	
Grave Site Digging											
Dig grave at least 1.8m and not more that 2.3m deep				\$ 3,500.00	Pergrave	\$	1,000.00	\$	100.00	\$ 1,	,100.0
Administration											
Certificate of Identification		YES	YES	\$ 80.00	Per certificate		80.00		-	\$	80.0
Grant of Right of Burial fee - term 25 years	YES		YES	\$ 80.00	Perterm		80.00			\$	
Registration of re-assignment or bequest of Grant of Right											80.0
of Burial	YES										
Plot Fee			YES	\$ 80.00	Per registration		80.00			\$	80.0
Land for grave 2.75 v 3.5m where directed by Tabli Office			YES	\$ 80.00	Per registration		80.00			\$	
											80.0
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where directed by ToPH Officer		YES	YES	\$ 80.00	Per registration Per plot		80.00			\$	80.0 80.0
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where directed by ToPH Officer Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant		YES YES							•	s s	80.0 80.0
	YES		YES	\$ 80.00	Perplot	\$	80.00	\$	•	s s	80.0 80.0
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant	YES		YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00	Per plot Per plot	\$	80.00 160.00	\$		s s	80.0 80.0
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave	YES	YES	YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00	Per plot Per plot	\$	80.00 160.00			\$ \$ \$	80.0 80.0 160.0 800.0
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor	YES	YES	YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA	Per plot Per plot Per request		80.00 160.00 727.27		- - 72.73	\$ \$ \$	80.00 80.00 160.00 800.00 PO/
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation	YES	YES YES YES	YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA	Per plot Per plot Per request		80.00 160.00 727.27		- - 72.73	\$ \$ \$	80.00 80.00 160.00 800.00 PO/
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation <u>Miscellaneous</u> Single use monumental masons licence	YES	YES YES YES	YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 800.00	Per plot Per plot Per request Each Each		80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00		- 72.73 72.73	\$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 80.00 160.00 800.00 PO/ 800.00
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation <u>Miscellaneous</u> Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual	YES	YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 220.00	Per plot Per plot Per request Each Each Each		80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00		- 72.73 72.73 -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 80.00 160.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 220.00
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation <u>Miscellaneous</u> Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual	YES.	YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00	Per plot Per plot Per request Each Each Each Each		80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00		- 72.73 72.73 - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 80.00 800.00 PO/ 800.00 800.00 220.00 220.00
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation Miscellaneous Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit	YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 80.00	Per plot Per plot Per request Each Each Each Each Each		80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 80.00		- - 72.73 72.73 - - - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 800.00 PO/ 800.00 800.00 220.00 220.00 80.00
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation <u>Miscellaneous</u> Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit Permission to erect a headstone or monument	YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 70.00	Per plot Per plot Per request Each Each Each Each Each Each Each		80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00		- 72.73 72.73 - - - - - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 800.00 900/ 800.00 800.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation Miscellaneous Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit Permission to erect a headstone or monument Permission to enclose grave with kerbing	YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 70.00	Per plot Per plot Per request Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Each		80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 70.00		- 72.73 72.73 - - - - - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 80.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 220.00 80.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 70.00
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation Miscellaneous Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit Permission to erect a headstone or monument Permission to enclose grave with kerbing Placement of ashes	YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 100.00	Per plot Per plot Per request Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Each		80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 70.00 100.00		- 72.73 72.73 - - - - - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 70.00 100.00
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation Miscellaneous Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit Permission to erect a headstone or monument Permission to enclose grave with kerbing Placement of ashes Searches, copies and extracts of the Register	YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 70.00	Per plot Per plot Per request Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Each		80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 70.00		- 72.73 72.73 - - - - - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 80.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 220.00 80.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 70.00
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation Miscellaneous Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit Permission to erect a headstone or monument Permission to enclose grave with kerbing Placement of ashes Searches, copies and extracts of the Register Memorial Plaques	YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 100.00	Per plot Per plot Per request Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Each	\$	80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 70.00 100.00	Ş	- 72.73 72.73 - - - - - - - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 70.00 100.00
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation Miscellaneous Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit Permission to erect a headstone or monument Permission to enclose grave with kerbing Placement of ashes Searches, copies and extracts of the Register Memorial Plaques Plaque location reservation fee	YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00	Per plot Per plot Per request Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Each	\$	80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 70.00 100.00 30.00	\$	- 72.73 72.73 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 800.00 900/ 800.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 30.00
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation Miscellaneous Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit Permission to erect a headstone or monument Permission to enclose grave with kerbing Placement of ashes Searches, copies and extracts of the Register Memorial Plaques	YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 100.00	Per plot Per plot Per request Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Each	\$	80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 70.00 100.00	\$	- 72.73 72.73 - - - - - - - - - - - - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 70.00 100.00
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation Miscellaneous Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit Permission to erect a headstone or monument Permission to enclose grave with kerbing Placement of ashes Searches, copies and extracts of the Register Memorial Plaques Plaque location reservation fee		YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00	Per plot Per plot Per request Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Each	\$	80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 70.00 100.00 30.00	\$	- 72.73 72.73 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 800.00 900/ 800.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 30.00
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation Miscellaneous Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit Permission to erect a headstone or monument. Permission to enclose grave with kerbing Placement of ashes Searches, copies and extracts of the Register Memorial Plaques Plaque location reservation fee Plaque Administration fee Installation of plaques (per hour, min. 1 hour charge)		YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 70.00	Per plot Per request Per request Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Per placement Each Per plaque	\$	80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 70.00 100.00 30.00	\$	- 72.73 72.73 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 160.00 800.00 800.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 100.00 30.00 70.00 100.00 70.00
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation Miscellaneous Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit Permission to erect a headstone or monument Permission to enclose grave with kerbing Placement of ashes Searches, copies and extracts of the Register Memorial Plaques Plaque location reservation fee Plaque Administration fee	YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00	Per plot Per request Per request Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Per placement Each Per plaque	\$	80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 100.00 30.00 - 63.64 63.64	\$	- 72.73 72.73 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 80.00 900/ 800.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation Miscellaneous Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit Permission to erect a headstone or monument Permission to erect a headstone or monument Permission to enclose grave with kerbing Placement of ashes Searches, copies and extracts of the Register Memorial Plaques Plaque location reservation fee Plaque Administration fee Installation of plaques (per hour, min. 1 hour charge) WASTE MANAGEMENT	YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 70.00	Per plot Per request Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Each	\$	80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 70.00 100.00 30.00	\$	- 72.73 72.73 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.0 160.0 800.0 PO/ 800.0 220.0 220.0 220.0 220.0 30.0 70.0 70.0 70.0 70.0 70.0
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation Miscellaneous Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit Permission to erect a headstone or monument Permission to erect a headstone or monument Permission to enclose grave with kerbing Placement of ashes Searches, copies and extracts of the Register Memorial Plaques Plaque location reservation fee Plaque Administration fee Installation of plaques (per hour, min. 1 hour charge) WASTE MANAGEMENT Receptacle Charges - Section 67 Waste Avoidance and	YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00	Per plot Per request Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Each	\$	80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 100.00 30.00 - 63.64 63.64	\$	- 72.73 72.73 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.0 160.0 800.0 PO/ 800.0 220.0 220.0 220.0 80.0 70.0 70.0 70.0 70.0 70.0 70.0 70.0 70.0
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation <u>Miscellaneous</u> Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit Permission to erect a headstone or monument Permission to enclose grave with kerbing Placement of ashes Searches, copies and extracts of the Register <u>Memorial Plaques</u> Plaque location reservation fee Plaque location reservation fee Installation of plaques (per hour, min. 1 hour charge) <u>WASTE MANAGEMENT</u> <u>Receptacle Charges - Section 67 Waste Avoidance and</u> Classic Domestic Bin Service Fee	YES Discretionary d Resource Record	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 2	Per plot Per request Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Each	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 100.00 30.00 - 63.64 63.64 19/20 Fee	\$	- 72.73 72.73 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 80.00 900/ 800.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation <u>Miscellaneous</u> Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit Permission to erect a headstone or monument Permission to enclose grave with kerbing Placement of ashes Searches, copies and extracts of the Register <u>Memorial Plaques</u> Plaque location reservation fee Plaque location reservation fee Installation of plaques (per hour, min. 1 hour charge) <u>WASTE MANAGEMENT</u> <u>Receptacle Charges - Section 67 Waste Avoidance and</u> Classic Domestic Bin Service Fee	YES Discretionary d Resource Record YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 2	Per plot Per request Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Each	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 100.00 30.00 - 63.64 63.64 19/20 Fee 292.50 700.00	\$	- 72.73 72.73 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 160.00 800.00 800.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 70.
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation Miscellaneous Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit Permission to erect a headstone or monument Permission to enclose grave with kerbing Placement of ashes Searches, copies and extracts of the Register Memorial Plaques Plaque location reservation fee Plaque location reservation fee Installation of plaques (per hour, min. 1 hour charge) WASTE MANAGEMENT Receptacle Charges - Section 67 Waste Avoidance and Classic Domestic Bin Service Fee Premium Bin Service Fee	YES Discretionary d Resource Record YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 2	Per plot Per request Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Each	\$	80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 100.00 30.00 - - 63.64 63.64 19/20 Fee 292.50	\$	- 72.73 72.73 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 160.00 800.00 PO/ 800.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation Miscellaneous Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit Permission to erect a headstone or monument Permission to enclose grave with kerbing Placement of ashes Searches, copies and extracts of the Register Memorial Plaques Plaque location reservation fee Plaque Administration fee Plaque Administration fee Installation of plaques (per hour, min. 1 hour charge) WASTE MANAGEMENT Receptacle Charges - Section 67 Waste Avoidance and Classic Domestic Bin Service Fee Premium Bin Service Fee Disability and Improvement Plan (DAIP) Bin Service Fee	YES Discretionary d Resource Record YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 2	Per plot Per plot Per request Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Per placement Each Per placement Each Per placement Each Der placement Each Per placement Each	\$	80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 80.00 70.00 100.00 30.00 - 63.64 63.64 19/20 Fee 292.50 700.00	\$ \$ \$	- 72.73 72.73 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 160.00 800.00 800.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 70.
Land for grave 2.75 x 1.5m where selected by applicant Reopen an existing grave Exhume remains - performed by specialist contractor Re-interment after exhumation Miscellaneous Single use monumental masons licence Monumental masons licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Funeral directors licence - annual Single use funeral permit Permission to erect a headstone or monument Permission to enclose grave with kerbing Placement of ashes Searches, copies and extracts of the Register Memorial Plaques Plaque location reservation fee Plaque Administration fee Installation of plaques (per hour, min. 1 hour charge)	YES Discretionary d Resource Recou YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES	\$ 80.00 \$ 160.00 \$ 800.00 POA \$ 800.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 220.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 2	Per plot Per plot Per request Each Each Each Each Each Each Each Per placement Each Per placement Per placement Each Der placement Each Per placement Each	\$	80.00 160.00 727.27 727.27 80.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 30.00 70.00 100.00 30.00 63.64 63.64 63.64 19/20 Fee 292.50 700.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	- 72.73 72.73 - - - - - 6.36 6.36 6.36	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 80.00 160.00 800.00 800.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 30.00 70

Town of Port Hedland 2019/20 Fees and Ch	arges Schedule	;										
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	GST Exempt	18/19 Tota	l Fee	Unit		19/20 Fee		GST	1	9/20 Total Fee
- A 20% fee reduction applies to the above collection cl	arges for eligible	pensioners u	nder the Pe	nsioners and	Senio	rs Rebate Schem	e Rate	s and Char	ges (R	ebates and		
1992. An eligible pensioner is defined in the Rates and	d Charges (Rebate	s and Deferm	ents) Act 19	992 section 3(1).							
Residents Domestic Waste												
Household Waste	YES				Free		<u> </u>					Free
Green waste (uncontaminated) - private residents	YES				Free		<u> </u>					Free
Clean fill (tonne)	YES				Free		<u> </u>					Free
Metal Weighbridge Dockets	YES				Free		-					Free
						Ben de dest					~	22.50
Administration Fee to reprint weighbridge dockets Commercial General Waste	YES			\$ 2	3.50	Per docket	\$	21.36	\$	2.14	Ş	23.50
Domestic Putrescible Waste – commercial contractor /												
Minimum Charge 1 tonne	YES			\$ 8	5.00	Pertonne	\$	77.27	\$	7.73	\$	85.00
 Domestic Put rescible Waste – commercial contractor / Minimum Charge 1 m3 	YES			\$ 7	4.00	Per m3	s	90.91	Ś	9.09	Ś	100.00
NOTE: * This charge to apply ONLY when weighbridge is n				* •			Ľ				ž	
Commercial Industrial Waste												
Commercial Industrial Waste - Includes, concrete, timber, C&D, contaminated metals, contaminated green waste all							L					
waste from industrial use. No minimum charge	YES			\$ 12	5.00	Pertonne	\$	113.64	\$	11.36	\$	125.00
 Commercial Industrial Waste - Includes, concrete, timber C&D, contaminated metals, contaminated green waste all 	e'						L					
waste from industrial use. (per m3) / Minimum Charge 1m3	YES			\$ 14	2.00	Per m3	\$	129.09	\$	12.91	\$	142.00
Construction & Demolition Waste - concrete and building materials only, No Metals or other not construction							L					
materials. (per tonne)/ No minimum charge	YES					Per tonne	5	113.64	\$	11.36	\$	125.00
							<u> </u>				-	
Construction & Demolition Waste - concrete and building							L					
materials only, No Metals or other not construction materials. (per m3)/ Minimum charge 1 m3	YES					Per m3	s	129.09	Ś	12.91	Ś	142.00
Uncontaminated Metal (per tonne) Minimum Charge 1							1					
tonne	YES			\$ 3	0.00	Pertonne	\$	27.27	\$	2.73	\$	30.00
* Uncontaminated Metal (per m3) Minimum Charge 1m3	YES			s 4	3.00	Per m3	s	39.09	\$	3.91	Ś	43.00
Clean fill (tonne) / (m3)	YES				Free	i ci ilio	Ľ	33.03	¥	0.01	*	Free
Incorrectly Disposed Waste	YES					Per incident	\$	380.00	\$	38.00	\$	418.00
NOTE: * This charge to apply ONLY when weighbridg	ie is not operation	nal.										
Commercial Green Waste												
Green Waste (Uncontaminated) - commercial contractors	YES			\$ 5	8.00	Pertonne	\$	52.73	\$	5.27	\$	58.00
Green Waste (Uncontaminated) - commercial contractors -						Reduct Trees		20.00		2.00		
Minimum Charge	YES			\$ 2	2.00	Under 1 Tonne	\$	20.00	\$	2.00	\$	22.00
* Green Waste (Uncontaminated) - commercial contractor	§ ≘						L					
(per m3) / Minimum Charge	YES			\$	8.00	Per m3	\$	7.27	\$	0.73	\$	8.00
NOTE: * This charge to apply ONLY when weighbridg Wash-down Facility	e is not operation	nal.					-					
Per Vehicle – (includes cleaning fluid)	YES			\$ 5	0.00	Per vehicle	s	45.45	s	4.55	Ś	50.00
Vehicle Bodies	100			•		12 Mar (* 1811) 47 Mar	Ľ	-10110		1100	*	
Commercial Vehicles - including Truck bodies, caravans,												
trailers, boats. (must be cut up or Specialist Processing fee applies) (per tonne)	YES			\$		Pertonne	s	-	\$		\$	-
Car bodies – Domestic Disposal	YES			\$		Per vehicle	Ś	-	\$		\$	
Liquid Waste	6 E.S.			•	-		Ľ		*		*	
NOTE: * This charge to apply ONLY when weighbridg	e is not operation	nal.										
Liquid Waste - including non- hazardous soluble liquids, Grease traps, waste water & effluent												
(per tonne) / Minimum Charge 1 tonne	YES			\$ 8	5.00	Pertonne	\$	77.27	\$	7.73	\$	85.00
*Liquid Waste - including non- hazardous soluble liquids,	- 1993						1 T		*	w - 2° 10'		
Grease traps, waste water & effluent												
(per tonne) / Minimum Charge 500L	YES			\$ 8	5.00	Pertonne	\$	77.27	(a)	7.73		85.00
Muddy Water (per tonne) / Minimum Charge	YES					Per tonne	\$	100.00	\$	10.00		110.00
*Muddy Water (per500L) / Minimum Charge	YES					Per Litre	\$	100.00	\$	10.00	\$	110.00
Rubber Products												
Commercial Tyres- (per tonne)/Minimum charge 1 tonne	YES			\$ 66	0.00	Pertonne	\$	600.00	\$	60.00	\$	660.00
Public Droducts Emallings to an Utilizione -					0.00	Desterre		700 00			è	660.00
Rubber Products Small(per tonne)/Minimum charge 1 tonn Batteries	e YES			\$ 66	0.00	Pertonne	\$	600.00	\$	60.00	Ş	660.00
Battery (disposal/recovery) - Per tonne	YES			\$ 19	1.00	Pertonne	Ś	173.64	Ś	17.36	Ś	191.00
Pressurised Cylinders	1.00						Ľ		*	27.00	Ŧ	
Pressurised Cylinders - including gas cylinders, fire												
extinguishers - Per tonne Specialist Dispectal	YES			\$ 17	6.00	Pertonne	\$	160.00	Ş	16.00	\$	176.00
Specialist Disposal All Hazardous Waste must be PRE APPROVED by the	Co-Ordinator Wor	ks & Services	Operation	s as accental	lewo	steto Class II La	ndfill s	tandard				
Hazardous Waste Analysis	YES	aan mi ani ingka d	- PELMININ		4.00	Per Analysis	\$	412.73	\$	41.27	\$	454.00
Specialist Disposal - includes Contaminated soils,	a mand						1		*			0 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Documents/quarantine materials requiring immediate									_			
burial(per tonne) / Minimum charge 1 tonne	YES			\$ 18	0.00	Per tonne	\$	163.64	- 10 C	16.36		180.00

			GST							
Description	Discretionary	Regulatory	Exempt	18/19	Total Fee	Unit	19/20 Fee		GST	19/20 Total F
Hazardous Disposal - includes Asbestos (fully sealed in plastic), medical and biological waste, SMF, dead animals of any kind and other harmful materials requiring immediate burial(per tonne)/ Minimum charge 1 tonne	YES			\$	203.00	Pertonne	\$ 184.55	\$	18.45	\$ 203
Specialist materials processing fee - includes conveyor belts, oversized tyres, PVC piping, Bulka Bags, cable drums, oversized items, demountable buildings, inflatable air filled items, all items requiring specialist processing to compact or that are non-compactable (per tonne) / Minimum charge										
1 tonne	YES			\$	880.00	Pertonne	\$ 800.00	\$	80.00	\$ 880
Hazardous/Specialist disposal - Cover material fee for 5 tonnes and greater (per tonne)	YES			\$	16.50	Pertonne	\$ 15.00	\$	1.50	\$ 16
Rail Grindings (per tonne) minimum charge 1 tonne	YES					Per tonne	\$ 800.00	\$	80.00	\$ 880
Material relocation fee - Incorrectly Tipped Waste (per hour) / Minimum Charge 1 Hour	YES			\$	418.00	Per hour	\$ 380.00	\$	38.00	\$ 418
LEASING										
	Discretionary	Regulatory	GST Exempt	18/19	Total Fee	Unit	19/20 Fee		GST	19/20 Total F
Lease Fee/Rent payable										
Standard Community Lease				\$	200.00		\$ 181.82	Ś	18.18	\$ 200